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Glossary of Terms, Abbreviations, and 

Acronyms 
 

ABC – Approved Budget for the Contract.   

ARCC – Allowable Range of Contract Cost. 

BAC – Bids and Awards Committee. 

Bid – A signed offer or proposal to undertake a contract submitted by a bidder in 

response to and in consonance with the requirements of the bidding documents. Also 

referred to as Proposal and Tender. (2016 revised IRR, Section 5[c]) 

Bidder – Refers to a contractor, manufacturer, supplier, distributor and/or consultant 

who submits a bid in response to the requirements of the Bidding Documents. (2016 

revised IRR, Section 5[d]) 

Bidding Documents – The documents issued by the Procuring Entity as the bases for 

bids, furnishing all information necessary for a prospective bidder to prepare a bid for 

the Goods, Infrastructure Projects, and/or Consulting Services required by the Procuring 

Entity. (2016 revised IRR, Section 5[e]) 

BIR – Bureau of Internal Revenue. 

BSP – Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas.  

CDA – Cooperative Development Authority. 

Consulting Services – Refer to services for Infrastructure Projects and other types of 

projects or activities of the GOP requiring adequate external technical and professional 

expertise that are beyond the capability and/or capacity of the GOP to undertake such as, 

but not limited to: (i) advisory and review services; (ii) pre-investment or feasibility studies; 

(iii) design; (iv) construction supervision; (v) management and related services; and (vi) 

other technical services or special studies. (2016 revised IRR, Section 5[i]) 

Contract – Refers to the agreement entered into between the Procuring Entity and the 

Supplier or Manufacturer or Distributor or Service Provider for procurement of Goods 

and Services; Contractor for Procurement of Infrastructure Projects; or Consultant or 

Consulting Firm for Procurement of Consulting Services; as the case may be, as recorded 

in the Contract Form signed by the parties, including all attachments and appendices 

thereto and all documents incorporated by reference therein. 

Contractor – is a natural or juridical entity whose proposal was accepted by the Procuring 

Entity and to whom the Contract to execute the Work was awarded.  Contractor as used 
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in these Bidding Documents may likewise refer to a supplier, distributor, manufacturer, 

or consultant. 

CPI – Consumer Price Index. 

DOLE – Department of Labor and Employment.  

DTI – Department of Trade and Industry. 

Foreign-funded Procurement or Foreign-Assisted Project – Refers to procurement 

whose funding source is from a foreign government, foreign or international financing 

institution as specified in the Treaty or International or Executive Agreement. (2016 

revised IRR, Section 5[b]). 

GFI – Government Financial Institution.   

GOCC – Government-owned and/or –controlled corporation. 

Goods – Refer to all items, supplies, materials and general support services, except 

Consulting Services and Infrastructure Projects, which may be needed in the transaction 

of public businesses or in the pursuit of any government undertaking, project or activity, 

whether in the nature of equipment, furniture, stationery, materials for construction, or 

personal property of any kind, including non-personal or contractual services such as the 

repair and maintenance of equipment and furniture, as well as trucking, hauling, 

janitorial, security, and related or analogous services, as well as procurement of materials 

and supplies provided by the Procuring Entity for such services. The term “related” or 

“analogous services” shall include, but is not limited to, lease or purchase of office space, 

media advertisements, health maintenance services, and other services essential to the 

operation of the Procuring Entity. (2016 revised IRR, Section 5[r]) 

GOP – Government of the Philippines. 

Infrastructure Projects – Include the construction, improvement, rehabilitation, 

demolition, repair, restoration or maintenance of roads and bridges, railways, airports, 

seaports, communication facilities, civil works components of information technology 

projects, irrigation, flood control and drainage, water supply, sanitation, sewerage and 

solid waste management systems, shore protection, energy/power and electrification 

facilities, national buildings, school buildings, hospital buildings, and other related 

construction projects of the government. Also referred to as civil works or works. (2016 

revised IRR, Section 5[u]) 

LGUs – Local Government Units.  

NFCC – Net Financial Contracting Capacity. 

NGA – National Government Agency. 

PCAB – Philippine Contractors Accreditation Board. 
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PhilGEPS - Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System.  

Procurement Project – refers to a specific or identified procurement covering goods, 

infrastructure project or consulting services. A Procurement Project shall be described, 

detailed, and scheduled in the Project Procurement Management Plan prepared by the 

agency which shall be consolidated in the procuring entity's Annual Procurement Plan. 

(GPPB Circular No. 06-2019 dated 17 July 2019) 

PSA – Philippine Statistics Authority.  

SEC – Securities and Exchange Commission. 

SLCC – Single Largest Completed Contract. 

UN – United Nations. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Page 8 of 236 

Section I. Invitation to Bid 



 

Page 9 of 236 

 

 

Invitation to Bid for 
CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION AT 

BORONGAN AIRPORT 

 
1. The Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines, through the APP FY 2025 intends to apply 

the sum TWENTY-SIX MILLION TWO HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND FORTY 

PESOS AND 42/100 CENTAVOS ONLY (Php 26,295,040.42) being the Approved Budget 

for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT 

SERVICE STATION AT BORONGAN AIRPORT (Bid No. 25-89-10 ALPHA).  Bids received 

in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 

2. The Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines now invites bids for the above 

Procurement Project.  Completion of the Works requires TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE 

(255) Calendar Days inclusive of TWENTY (20) RAINY/UNWORKABLE DAYS.  Bidders 

should have completed a contract similar to the Project.  The description of an eligible 

bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to 

Bidders). 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules 

and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.  

 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Civil Aviation Authority of 

the Philippines, BAC Office and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given 

below from 08:00 AM to 05:00 PM from Monday to Friday. 

 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on 23 

October 2025 until deadline of submission of bid from given address and website/s 

below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to 

the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of PHP 25,000 (exclusive of 

any/or taxes imposed by relevant government agencies). The Procuring Entity shall 

allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees by presenting the official 

receipt in person.  

 

6. Upon payment of the bid documents, bidders must provide their respective email 

addresses to the BAC Secretariat. All communications, including but not limited to 

Notices, Resolutions, and Replies, among others, will be sent to the email address 

provided by the bidder/s. The date when such email was sent shall be considered the 

date of receipt of the bidder/s for purposes of complying with the requirements under 

RA 9184. 

 

7. Bidders must also check the PhilGEPS website, CAAP website, and BAC Secretariat for 

any bid bulletins and announcements related to the bidding. 
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8. The Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 30 

October 2025 @ 9:30 AM through video conferencing/webcasting via Jitsi/Zoom/Google 

Meet, which shall be open to prospective bidders.  

 

9. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the 

office address as indicated below on or before 11 November 2025 @ 9:30 AM. Late bids 

shall not be accepted. 

 

10. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in 

the amount stated in ITB Clause 15.  

 

11. Bid opening shall be on 11 November 2025 @ 9:30 AM at the given address below 

and/or Jitsi/Zoom/Google Meet. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ 

representatives who choose to attend the activity.   

 

12. The Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines reserves the right to reject any and all bids, 

declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award 

in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected 

bidder or bidders.  

 

13. For further information, please refer to: 

 

ENGR. LEANDRO R. VARQUEZ 

Head, BAC Secretariat 

3rd Floor Supply, Procurement Building 

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines 

MIA Road corner Ninoy Aquino Avenue 

1300 Pasay City, Metro Manila 

Telephone number – (02) 8246-4988 loc. 2236 

Email: bac@caap.gov.ph 

 

14. You may visit the following websites: 

For downloading of Bidding Documents: www.caap.gov.ph  

 

 

 

 

 

 

        

                          ATTY. ROBERTO MARTIN S. BUENAVENTURA 

                                    Chairperson, BAC-ALPHA 

 

mailto:bac@caap.gov.ph
http://www.caap.gov.ph/
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Section II. Instructions to Bidders 
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1. Scope of Bid 

 

The Procuring Entity, Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines invites Bids for the 

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION AT BORONGAN AIRPORT, with 

Project Identification Number: Bid No. 25-89-10 ALPHA. 

 

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is for the construction of 

Works, as described in Section VI (Specifications). 

 

2. Funding Information 

 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for APP FY 2025 

in the amount of TWENTY -SIX MILLION TWO HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE 

THOUSAND FORTY PESOS AND 42/100 CENTAVOS ONLY (Php 

26,295,040.42). 

 

2.2. The source of funding is GOCC and GFIs, the Corporate Operating Budget. 

 

3. Bidding Requirements 

 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 

and its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manual and associated 

policies, rules, and regulations as the primary source thereof, while the herein 

clauses shall serve as the secondary source thereof.   

 

Any amendments made to the IRR and other GPPB issuances shall be applicable 

only to the ongoing posting, advertisement, or invitation to bid by the BAC through 

the issuance of a supplemental or bid bulletin. 

 

The Bidder, by the act of submitting its Bid, shall be deemed to have inspected the 

site, determined the general characteristics of the contracted Works and the 

conditions for this Project, such as  the location and the nature of the work; (b) 

climatic conditions; (c) transportation facilities; (c) nature and condition of the 

terrain, geological conditions at the site communication facilities, requirements, 

location and availability of construction aggregates and other materials, labor, 

water, electric power and access roads; and (d) other factors that may affect the 

cost, duration and execution or implementation of the contract, project, or work 

and examine all instructions, forms, terms, and project requirements in the 

Bidding Documents. 

 

4. Corrupt, Fraudulent, Collusive, Coercive, and Obstructive Practices 

 

The Procuring Entity, as well as the Bidders and Contractors, shall observe the 

highest standard of ethics during the procurement and execution of the contract.  

They or through an agent shall not engage in corrupt, fraudulent, collusive, 
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coercive, and obstructive practices defined under Annex “I” of the 2016 revised IRR 

of RA No. 9184 or other integrity violations in competing for the Project. 

 

5. Eligible Bidders  

 

5.1. Only Bids of Bidders found to be legally, technically, and financially capable 

will be evaluated. 

 

5.2. The Bidder must have an experience of having completed a Single Largest 

Completed Contract (SLCC) that is similar to this Project, equivalent to at 

least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC adjusted, if necessary, by the Bidder to 

current prices using the PSA’s CPI, except under conditions provided for in 

Section 23.4.2.4 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.   

 

A contract is considered to be “similar” to the contract to be bid if it has the 

major categories of work stated in the BDS. 

 

5.3. For Foreign-funded Procurement, the Procuring Entity and the foreign 

government/foreign or international financing institution may agree on 

another track record requirement, as specified in the Bidding Document 

prepared for this purpose. 

 

5.4. The Bidders shall comply with the eligibility criteria under Section 23.4.2 of 

the 2016 IRR of RA No. 9184.   

  

6. Origin of Associated Goods  

 

There is no restriction on the origin of Goods other than those prohibited by a 

decision of the UN Security Council taken under Chapter VII of the Charter of the 

UN. 

 

7. Subcontracts 

 

7.1. The Procuring Entity has prescribed that subcontracting is not allowed. 

 

8. Pre-Bid Conference 

The Procuring Entity will hold a pre-bid conference for this Project on the specified 

date and time and either at its physical address and/or through 

videoconferencing/webcasting as indicated in paragraph 8 of the IB. 

 

9. Clarification and Amendment of Bidding Documents 

 

Prospective bidders may request clarification on and/or interpretation of any part 

of the Bidding Documents.  Such requests must be in writing and received by the 

Procuring Entity, either at its given address or through electronic mail indicated in 
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the IB, at least ten (10) calendar days before the deadline set for the submission 

and receipt of Bids.   

 

10. Documents Comprising the Bid: Eligibility and Technical Components  

 

10.1. The first envelope shall contain the eligibility and technical documents of 

the Bid as specified in Section IX. Checklist of Technical and Financial 

Documents.  

 

10.2. If the eligibility requirements or statements, the bids, and all other 

documents for submission to the BAC are in foreign language other than 

English, it must be accompanied by a translation in English, which shall be 

authenticated by the appropriate Philippine foreign service establishment, 

post, or the equivalent office having jurisdiction over the foreign bidder’s 

affairs in the Philippines.  For Contracting Parties to the Apostille 

Convention, only the translated documents shall be authenticated through 

an apostille pursuant to GPPB Resolution No. 13-2019 dated 23 May 2019. 

The English translation shall govern, for purposes of interpretation of the 

bid. 

 

10.3. A valid special PCAB License in case of Joint Ventures, and registration for 

the type and cost of the contract for this Project. Any additional type of 

Contractor license or permit shall be indicated in the BDS. 

 

10.4. Duly signed list of Contractor’s key personnel (e.g., Project Manager, Project 

Engineers, Materials Engineers, and Foremen) assigned to the contract to 

be bid, with their complete qualification and experience data shall be 

provided.  These key personnel must meet the required minimum years of 

experience set in the BDS. 

 

10.5. Duly signed list of Contractor’s major equipment units, which are owned, 

leased, and/or under purchase agreements, supported by proof of 

ownership, certification of availability of equipment from the equipment 

lessor/vendor for the duration of the project, as the case may be, must 

meet the minimum requirements for the contract set in the BDS. 

 

11. Documents Comprising the Bid: Financial Component 

 

11.1. The second bid envelope shall contain the financial documents for the Bid 

as specified in Section IX. Checklist of Technical and Financial 

Documents. 

 

11.2. Any bid exceeding the ABC indicated in paragraph 1 of the IB shall not be 

accepted. 
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11.3. For Foreign-funded procurement, a ceiling may be applied to bid prices 

provided the conditions are met under Section 31.2 of the 2016 revised IRR 

of RA No. 9184. 

 

12. Alternative Bids 

 

Bidders shall submit offers that comply with the requirements of the Bidding 

Documents, including the basic technical design as indicated in the drawings and 

specifications.  Unless there is a value engineering clause in the BDS, alternative 

Bids shall not be accepted. 

 

13. Bid Prices 

 

All bid prices for the given scope of work in the Project as awarded shall be 

considered as fixed prices, and therefore not subject to price escalation during 

contract implementation, except under extraordinary circumstances as 

determined by the NEDA and approved by the GPPB pursuant to the revised 

Guidelines for Contract Price Escalation guidelines.   

 

14. Bid and Payment Currencies 

 

14.1. Bid prices may be quoted in the local currency or tradeable currency 

accepted by the BSP at the discretion of the Bidder.  However, for purposes 

of bid evaluation, Bids denominated in foreign currencies shall be 

converted to Philippine currency based on the exchange rate as published 

in the BSP reference rate bulletin on the day of the bid opening. 

 

14.2. Payment of the contract price shall be made in Philippine Pesos. 

 

15. Bid Security  

 

15.1. The Bidder shall submit a Bid Securing Declaration or any form of Bid 

Security in the amount indicated in the BDS, which shall be not less than 

the percentage of the ABC in accordance with the schedule in the BDS. 

 

15.2. The Bid and bid security shall be valid until [indicate date]. Any bid not 

accompanied by an acceptable bid security shall be rejected by the 

Procuring Entity as non-responsive. 

 

16. Sealing and Marking of Bids 

 

Each Bidder shall submit one copy of the first and second components of its Bid.  
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The Procuring Entity may request additional hard copies and/or electronic copies 

of the Bid. However, failure of the Bidders to comply with the said request shall 

not be a ground for disqualification.   

 

If the Procuring Entity allows the submission of bids through online submission to 

the given website or any other electronic means, the Bidder shall submit an 

electronic copy of its Bid, which must be digitally signed. An electronic copy that 

cannot be opened or is corrupted shall be considered non-responsive and, thus, 

automatically disqualified. 

 

17. Deadline for Submission of Bids 

 

The Bidders shall submit on the specified date and time and either at its physical 

address or through online submission as indicated in paragraph 9 of the IB.  

 

18. Opening and Preliminary Examination of Bids  

 

18.1. The BAC shall open the Bids in public at the time, on the date, and at the 

place specified in paragraph 11 of the IB. The Bidders’ representatives who 

are present shall sign a register evidencing their attendance. In case 

videoconferencing, webcasting or other similar technologies will be used, 

attendance of participants shall likewise be recorded by the BAC 

Secretariat.  

 

In case the Bids cannot be opened as scheduled due to justifiable reasons, 

the rescheduling requirements under Section 29 of the 2016 revised IRR of 

RA No. 9184 shall prevail.  

 

18.2. The preliminary examination of Bids shall be governed by Section 30 of the 

2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184. 

 

19. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids  

 

19.1. The Procuring Entity’s BAC shall immediately conduct a detailed evaluation 

of all Bids rated “passed” using non-discretionary pass/fail criteria.  The BAC 

shall consider the conditions in the evaluation of Bids under Section 32.2 

of 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184. 

 

19.2. If the Project allows partial bids, all Bids and combinations of Bids as 

indicated in the BDS shall be received by the same deadline and opened 

and evaluated simultaneously so as to determine the Bid or combination 

of Bids offering the lowest calculated cost to the Procuring Entity.  Bid 

Security as required by ITB Clause 15 shall be submitted for each contract 

(lot) separately.  
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19.3. In all cases, the NFCC computation pursuant to Section 23.4.2.6 of the 2016 

revised IRR of RA No. 9184 must be sufficient for the total of the ABCs for 

all the lots participated in by the prospective Bidder. 

 

20. Post Qualification  

 

Within a non-extendible period of five (5) calendar days from receipt by the Bidder 

of the notice from the BAC that it submitted the Lowest Calculated Bid, the Bidder 

shall submit its latest income and business tax returns filed and paid through the 

BIR Electronic Filing and Payment System (Efps), and other appropriate licenses 

and permits required by law and stated in the BDS. 

  

21. Signing of the Contract 

 

The documents required in Section 37.2 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184 

shall form part of the Contract. Additional Contract documents are indicated in 

the BDS. 
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Section III. Bid Data Sheet 
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Bid Data Sheet 
ITB 

Clause 

 

5.2 A. For this purpose, contracts similar to the Project refer to contracts which 

have the same major categories of work, which shall be:  

 

Category ABC, 

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION/ 

IMPROVEMENT/ 

REHABILITATION/REPAIR 

Php 26,295,040.42 

B. The statement of SLCC shall be accompanied by a Certificate of Final 

Acceptance issued by the owner, and a final rating of at least “Satisfactory in 

the Constructors Performance Evaluation System (CPES). In the case of 

contracts with the private sector, an equivalent document shall be 

submitted. (Section 23.4.2.5 of the Revised IRR of Republic Act No. 9184) 

7.1 Subcontracting is not allowed. 

10.1 Bidder shall submit all eligibility and technical documents as specified in 

Section IX. Checklist of Technical and Financial Documents: 

 

Class “A” Documents 

Legal Documents 

 

a. Valid PhilGEPS Registration Certificate (Platinum Membership) (all pages) 

in accordance with Section 8.5.2 of the IRR;  

 

Technical Documents 

 

b. Statement of the prospective bidder of all its ongoing government and 

private contracts, including contracts awarded but not yet started, if any, 

whether similar or not similar in nature and complexity to the contract to 

be bid. (Annex “A” Form 1); and 

 

c. Statement of the bidder’s Single Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) similar 

to the contract to be bid, except under conditions provided under the 

rules. (Annex “A” Form 2); and 

 

1. The statement of SLCC shall be accompanied by a Certificate of Final 

Acceptance issued by the owner, and a final rating of at least Satisfactory 

in the Constructors Performance Evaluation System (CPES). In the case of 

contracts with the private sector, an equivalent document shall be 

submitted. (Section 23.4.2.5 of the Revised IRR of Republic Act No. 9184).; 

and 
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d. Special PCAB License in case of Joint Ventures and registration for the type 

and cost of the contract to be bid; 

e. Original copy of Bid Security. If in the form of a Surety Bond, submit also a 

certification issued by the Insurance Commission or original copy of 

Notarized Bid Securing Declaration (Annex “B” Form 1); and 

 

f. Project Requirements, which shall include the following: 

 

1. Original duly signed organizational chart for the contract to be bid 

(Annex “B” Form 2); and 

 

2. Original of duly signed list of contractor’s key personnel (e.g., Project 

Manager, Project Engineers, Materials Engineers, and Foremen), to 

be assigned to the contract to be bid, with their Company ID, 

complete qualification and experience data (Annex “B” Form 3, 4a, 4b 

& 4c); and 

 

3. Original of duly signed list of contractor’s major equipment units, 

which are owned, leased, and/or under purchase agreements, 

supported by proof of ownership or certification of availability of 

equipment from the equipment lessor/vendor for the duration of the 

project, as the case may be (Annex “B” Form 5); and 

 

g. Original duly signed Omnibus Sworn Statement (OSS) and if applicable, 

Original Notarized Secretary’s Certificate in case of a corporation, 

partnership, or cooperative; or Original Special Power of Attorney of all 

members of the joint venture giving full power and authority to its officer 

to sign the OSS and do acts to represent the Bidder (Annex “B” Form 6) 

 

This shall include all of the following documents as attachment to the 

Omnibus Sworn Statement: 

1. Certification, under oath, attesting that they have no pending case(s) 

against the Government, in addition to the eligibility requirements as 

prescribe under the 2016 Revise Implementing Rules and Regulation 

(R-IRR) of RA No. 9184; and 

 

2. Legal Clearance to be issued by the CAAP Enforcement and Legal 

Service with respect to the non-pending cases of the prospective 

bidders against this Authority; and 

 

3. Bid Bulletins (if applicable); and 

 

Financial Documents 

 

h. The prospective bidder’s computation of Net Financial Contracting 

Capacity (NFCC). 
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Class “B” Documents 

 

i. If applicable, duly signed joint venture agreement (JVA) in accordance with 

RA No. 4566 and its IRR in case the joint venture is already in existence; or 

duly notarized statements from all the potential joint venture partners 

stating that they will enter into and abide by the provisions of the JVA in 

the instance that the bid is successful. 

 

II. FINANCIAL COMPONENT ENVELOPE 

 

j. Original of duly signed and accomplished Financial Bid Form; and 

 

Other documentary requirements under RA No. 9184 

k.  Original of duly signed Bid Prices in the Bill of Quantities (Annex “C” Form 

1); 

 

l. Summary of Bid Proposal (Annex “C” Form 2); 

 

m. Bill of Materials & Cost Estimates (Annex “C” Form 3); 

 

n. Summary Sheet indicating the Unit Prices of Construction Materials (Annex 

“C” Form 4); 

 

o. Summary Sheet indicating Unit Prices of Labor (Annex “C” Form 5); 

 

p. Summary Sheet indicating the Unit Prices of Equipment (Annex “C” Form 6); 

and 

 

q. Cash Flow by Quarter and Payment Schedule (Annex “C” Form 7). 

 

Bids not complying with the above instruction shall be disqualified. 
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10.3 

 

Valid PCAB License or a valid special PCAB License in case of Joint Ventures, and 

registration for the type and cost of the contract for this Project.  

 

 

Small B - License Category C & D (Building and Industrial Plant) 

 

No other contractor license or permit is required.  

10.4 

 

The key personnel must meet the required minimum years of experience set 

below: 

 Key Personnel                   General Experience      Relevant Experience 

Project (Civil) Engineer 

Construction Safety 

and Health Officer 

Construction Foreman 

 

Five (5) years 

in General 

Engineering 

Three (3) years in 

 Building Construction/       

   Improvement/  

  Rehabilitation/ Repair 

Use Annex “B” Forms 3, 4a, 4b & 4c as per checklist 
 

10.5 The minimum major equipment requirements are the following: 

 

Equipment                                    Capacity Number of Units 

Portable Welding Machine 10-200 Amp One (1) 

Torch with regulator and 

gauge 
 One (1) 

Spray Gun with Compressor  Two (2) 

One Bagger Mixer  Two (2) 

Concrete Vibrator  Two (2) 

Use Annex “B” Form 5 as per checklist 

12 No further instructions. 

15.1 The bid security shall be in the form of a Bid Securing Declaration or any of the 

following forms and amounts: 

a. The amount of not less than two percent (2%) of ABC, if bid security is in 

cash, cashier’s/manager’s check, bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable 

letter of credit; 

 

b. The amount of not less than five percent (5%) of ABC if bid security is in 

Surety Bond. 

16 1. Each and every page thereof shall be initialed/signed by the duly authorized 

representative/s of the Bidder.  



 

Page 23 of 236 

 

Submitted Eligibility, Technical and Financial documents shall be properly 

marked with index tabs (ear tab) and must be sequentially paginated in 

accurate order in the form i.e. “page 3 of 100”. Page number of last page of 

the document (per envelope basis). 

Pagination should be sequential based on the entire span of the whole 

documents inside the envelope. 

Bids not complying with the above instructions shall be automatically 

disqualified. 

2. Each Bidder shall submit one copy of the first and second components of 

its bid. 

19.2 Partial bid is not allowed. The infrastructure project is packaged in a single lot 

and the lot shall not be divided into sub-lots for the purpose of bidding, 

evaluation, and contract award. 

20 The Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB) that complies with and is 

responsive to all the requirements and conditions shall submit its  

a) Updated Valid PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration; 

b) Latest income and business tax returns filed through the Electronic Filing 

and Payment System (EFPS); 

c) Key personnel licenses; 

d) Updated status of all ongoing contracts, including contracts awarded but 

not yet started, issued by the government agency or private concerned; 

Failure to submit any of the post-qualification requirements on time, or a 

finding against the veracity thereof, shall disqualify the bidder for award. 

Provided, that in the event that a finding against the veracity of any of the 

documents submitted is made, it shall cause the forfeiture of the Bid Security 

in accordance with Section 69 of the IRR of RA 9184. 

21 

 

The following relevant project documents are required to be submitted by the 

successful bidder who submitted the LCRB as part of the Contract Agreement 

during its signing: 

a) Construction Schedule 

b) Bar Chart & S-curve 

c) PERT/CPM Network Diagram 

d) Manpower Schedule 

e) Construction Methods 

f) Equipment Utilization Schedule 
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Construction safety & health programs approved by the Department of Labor 

& Employment (CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION AT 

BORONGAN AIRPORT) 
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Section IV. General Conditions of Contract 
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1. Scope of Contract 

 

This Contract shall include all such items, although not specifically mentioned, that 

can be reasonably inferred as being required for its completion as if such items 

were expressly mentioned herein. All the provisions of RA No. 9184 and its 2016 

revised IRR, including the Generic Procurement Manual, and associated issuances, 

constitute the primary source for the terms and conditions of the Contract, and 

thus, applicable in contract implementation.  Herein clauses shall serve as the 

secondary source for the terms and conditions of the Contract.  

 

This is without prejudice to Sections 74.1 and 74.2 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA 

No. 9184 allowing the GPPB to amend the IRR, which shall be applied to all 

procurement activities, the advertisement, posting, or invitation of which were 

issued after the effectivity of the said amendment.   

  

2. Sectional Completion of Works 

 

If sectional completion is specified in the Special Conditions of Contract (SCC), 

references in the Conditions of Contract to the Works, the Completion Date, and 

the Intended Completion Date shall apply to any Section of the Works (other than 

references to the Completion Date and Intended Completion Date for the whole 

of the Works). 

 

3. Possession of Site 

 

3.1 The Procuring Entity shall give possession of all or parts of the Site to the 

Contractor based on the schedule of delivery indicated in the SCC, which 

corresponds to the execution of the Works.  If the Contractor suffers delay 

or incurs cost from failure on the part of the Procuring Entity to give 

possession in accordance with the terms of this clause, the Procuring 

Entity’s Representative shall give the Contractor a Contract Time Extension 

and certify such sum as fair to cover the cost incurred, which sum shall be 

paid by Procuring Entity. 

 

3.2 If possession of a portion is not given by the above date, the Procuring 

Entity will be deemed to have delayed the start of the relevant activities.  

The resulting adjustments in contract time to address such delay may be 

addressed through contract extension provided under Annex “E” of the 

2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184. 

 

4. The Contractor’s Obligations 

 

The Contractor shall employ the key personnel named in the Schedule of Key 

Personnel indicating their designation, in accordance with ITB Clause 10.4 and 

specified in the BDS, to carry out the supervision of the Works.   
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The Procuring Entity will approve any proposed replacement of key personnel only 

if their relevant qualifications and abilities are equal to or better than those of the 

personnel listed in the Schedule. 

 

5. Performance Security 

 

5.1. Within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award from the 

Procuring Entity but in no case later than the signing of the contract by both 

parties, the successful Bidder shall furnish the performance security in any 

of the forms prescribed in Section 39 of the 2016 revised IRR.  

 

5.2. The Contractor, by entering into the Contract with the Procuring Entity, 

acknowledges the right of the Procuring Entity to institute action pursuant 

to RA No. 3688 against any subcontractor be they an individual, firm, 

partnership, corporation, or association supplying the Contractor with 

labor, materials and/or equipment for the performance of this Contract. 

  

6. Site Investigation Reports 

 

The Contractor, in preparing the Bid, shall rely on any Site Investigation Reports 

referred to in the SCC supplemented by any information obtained by the 

Contractor. 

 

7. Warranty  

 

7.1. In case the Contractor fails to undertake the repair works under Section 

62.2.2 of the 2016 revised IRR, the Procuring Entity shall forfeit its 

performance security, subject its property(ies) to attachment or 

garnishment proceedings, and perpetually disqualify it from participating 

in any public bidding. All payables of the GOP in his favor shall be offset to 

recover the costs. 

 

7.2. The warranty against Structural Defects/Failures, except that occasioned-

on force majeure, shall cover the period from the date of issuance of the 

Certificate of Final Acceptance by the Procuring Entity.  Specific duration of 

the warranty is found in the SCC. 

 

8. Liability of the Contractor 

 

Subject to additional provisions, if any, set forth in the SCC, the Contractor’s 

liability under this Contract shall be as provided by the laws of the Republic of the 

Philippines. 

If the Contractor is a joint venture, all partners to the joint venture shall be jointly 

and severally liable to the Procuring Entity. 
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9. Termination for Other Causes 

 

Contract termination shall be initiated in case it is determined prima facie by the 

Procuring Entity that the Contractor has engaged, before, or during the 

implementation of the contract, in unlawful deeds and behaviors relative to 

contract acquisition and implementation, such as, but not limited to corrupt, 

fraudulent, collusive, coercive, and obstructive practices as stated in ITB Clause 4. 

 

10. Dayworks 

 

Subject to the guidelines on Variation Order in Annex “E” of the 2016 revised IRR 

of RA No. 9184, and if applicable as indicated in the SCC, the Dayworks rates in the 

Contractor’s Bid shall be used for small additional amounts of work only when the 

Procuring Entity’s Representative has given written instructions in advance for 

additional work to be paid for in that way. 

 

11. Program of Work 

 

11.1. The Contractor shall submit to the Procuring Entity’s Representative for 

approval the said Program of Work showing the general methods, 

arrangements, order, and timing for all the activities in the Works. The 

submissions of the Program of Work are indicated in the SCC.  

 

11.2. The Contractor shall submit to the Procuring Entity’s Representative for 

approval an updated Program of Work at intervals no longer than the 

period stated in the SCC.  If the Contractor does not submit an updated 

Program of Work within this period, the Procuring Entity’s Representative 

may withhold the amount stated in the SCC from the next payment 

certificate and continue to withhold this amount until the next payment 

after the date on which the overdue Program of Work has been submitted. 

 

12. Instructions, Inspections and Audits 

 

The Contractor shall permit the GOP or the Procuring Entity to inspect the 

Contractor’s accounts and records relating to the performance of the Contractor 

and to have them audited by auditors of the GOP or the Procuring Entity, as may 

be required. 

 

13. Advance Payment 

 

The Procuring Entity shall, upon a written request of the Contractor which shall be 

submitted as a Contract document, make an advance payment to the Contractor 

in an amount not exceeding fifteen percent (15%) of the total contract price, to be 

made in lump sum, or at the most two installments according to a schedule 
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specified in the SCC, subject to the requirements in Annex “E” of the 2016 revised 

IRR of RA No. 9184. 

 

14. Progress Payments 

 

The Contractor may submit a request for payment for Work accomplished.  Such 

requests for payment shall be verified and certified by the Procuring Entity’s 

Representative/Project Engineer.  Except as otherwise stipulated in the SCC, 

materials and equipment delivered on the site but not completely put in place 

shall not be included for payment. 

 

15. Operating and Maintenance Manuals 

 

15.1. If required, the Contractor will provide “as built” Drawings and/or operating 

and maintenance manuals as specified in the SCC. 

 

15.2. If the Contractor does not provide the Drawings and/or manuals by the 

dates stated above, or they do not receive the Procuring Entity’s 

Representative’s approval, the Procuring Entity’s Representative may 

withhold the amount stated in the SCC from payments due to the 

Contractor. 
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Section V. Special Conditions of Contract 
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Special Conditions of Contract 
 

GCC Clause  

2 Not applicable. 

3.1 The CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES shall give 

possession of all parts of the Site to the Contractor upon receipt of 

the Notice to Proceed. 

5 In addition to the Performance Security, winning bidder shall submit 

Contractor’s All Risks Insurance (CARI) upon release of Notice to 

Proceed. 

6 None. 

7.2 Fifteen (15) years. 

10 No dayworks are applicable to the contract. 

11.1 Not applicable. 

11.2 Not applicable. 

13 The amount of the advance payment shall not exceed 15% of the total 

contract price. 

14 No further instructions. 

15.1 The date by which operating and maintenance manuals are required 

is upon completion of the project 

The date by which “as built” drawings are required is upon 

completion of the project.  

 

PDF/AutoCAD File of the “as built” plans shall include as attachment 

to the required hard copy of the same upon completion of the 

project. 

15.2 The amount to be withheld for failing to produce “as built” drawings 

and/or operating and maintenance manuals by the date required is 

percent (2.00%) of the Contract price. 
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Section VI. Specifications and Scopes of 

Work 
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Name of Project: CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION 

Location: Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar 

Duration:                    Two Hundred Fifty-Five (255) Calendar Days Inclusive of 20        

                                    unworkable/rainy days 

     

SCOPE OF WORK 

 

The project covers the supply of labor, materials and equipment necessary for the 

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION at Borongan Airport, Borongan City, 

Eastern Samar. The details of work are best enumerated below; however, it is 

understood that the contract includes all works and services though not specifically 

mentioned herein, but are needed to fully complete the project shall be undertaken by 

the Contractor. 

 

The following scopes of work shall be done in accordance with the approved plans, 

specifications and provisions of contract.  

    

I. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 

I.a MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION 

This work includes mobilization and demobilization of the contractor’s personnel and 

equipment necessary for performing the work required under the contract. 

 

a. Mobilization shall include all activities and associated costs for transportation 

of contractor’s personnel, equipment, and establishment of offices, and other 

necessary facilities for the contractor’s operations at the site. 

 

b. Demobilization shall include the disassembly of offices and other facilities on 

the site, as well as the removal and hauling of debris and rubbish materials. 

 

The following provisions must be delivered within seven (7) days upon receipt of the 

Notice to Proceed (NTP). 

 

I.b OCCUPATION SAFETY AND HEALTH PROGRAM 

The contractor shall be responsible in providing personal protective equipment (PPE) for 

Project In-Charge, staffs and workers. Also, the contractor is responsible in providing 

safety practitioner and safety aides at the job site for the whole duration of the project. 

 

I.c PROJECT BILLBOARD/SIGN BOARD 

This covers the provision of project billboard/sign board (4’ x 8’ tarpaulin size) constructed 

in a sturdy material, visible to public, and if possible, near the construction site. 

 

II. FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEERS 

The following provisions must be delivered within Seven (7) days upon receipt of Notice 

to Proceed (NTP). 
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II.a   PROVISION OF LIVING QUARTERS FOR THE ENGINEER (RENTAL BASIS) 

This item covers the Contractor’s provision of Living Quarters for the Engineer on Rental 

Basis. The Facility shall be provided with air-con including the supply of kitchen utensils, 

gas and stove, bed and beddings, and dining sets for the exclusive use of the Engineer in 

supervising the project. The Contractor shall be responsible for the payment of utility bills 

(water and electric) for the whole duration of the project. 

 

III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING  

 

1.0 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS 

1.01 SITE WORKS 

 

1.01a Excavation 

The item includes supply of labor and equipment/tools to complete the excavation with 

a total volume of 77.71 cu.m. as indicated in the approved plans 

 

1.01b Backfilling 

The item includes supply of labor and equipment/tools to complete the 

backfilling with a total volume of 50.57cu.m. with 20% compaction as indicated in the 

approved plans. (Demolition must be verified first by the Project-In-Charge) 

 

1.01.c Embankment 

The item includes supply of labor and equipment/tools to complete the embankment 

including compaction with a total volume of 83.95 cu.m. with 20% compaction as 

indicated in the approved plans. 

 

1.01.d Gravel Bedding 

The item includes supply of labor and equipment/tools to complete the gravel bedding 

with a total volume of 30.76 cu.m. with 15% compaction as indicated in the approved 

plans. 

 

1.02 CONCRETE WORKS 

This item covers supply of materials, labor and equipment to finish the concreting works 

including the fabrication/installation/ dismantling of rebar and formworks. The work shall 

conform to lines, grades and dimensions as indicated on the approved plans. Materials 

to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

Description Volume Concrete Mixture 

Footing 16.14 cu.m. 4000 psi @ 28 days 

Column 12.26 cu.m. 4000 psi @ 28 days 

Wall Footing 6.18 cu.m. 3000 psi @ 28 days 

Beams 43.26 cu.m. 4000 psi @ 28 days 

Parapet, Concrete Gutter & Cab Room Wall 9.31 cu.m. 3000 psi @ 28 days 

Slab 44.69 cu.m. 3000 psi @ 28 days 

Pccp & Ramp W/ Zocalo 11.97 cu.m. 3000 psi @ 28 days 

Stairs 15.39 cu.m. 3000 psi @ 28 days 
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1.03 MASONRY WORKS 

The work includes materials, labor and equipment/tools for the laying of 150mm thick 

concrete hollow block (CHB) for walls and 100mm thick concrete hollow block (CHB) for 

plant box, box, entrance & exit stairs and ramp including mortar, plastering on both sides 

& installation of reinforcing steel bars as indicated on the approved plans. Materials to 

be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge assigned by CAAP. 

• Total Area of Masonry Works = 1,087.62 sq.m. 

 

1.04 STEEL WORKS 

The work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools to complete the steel works 

(including painting) with a total weight of 8, 592.60 kgs. as indicated in the approved plans. 

 

1.05 MOISTURE AND THERMAL PROTECTION WORKS 

This item covers supply of materials, labor and equipment to finish the moisture, and 

thermal protection works with a total coverage area of 210.85 sq.m. as indicated on the 

approved plan. Types of waterproofing material must have the approval of the Project-

in-Charge prior to purchase and installation. 

 

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS 

2.01 FLOOR AND WALL FINISHES 

2.01 TILE WORKS 

The item includes supply of materials, labor and equipment/tools necessary for the 

installation of countertop tiles, floor tiles and wall tiles as indicated in the approved plans. 

 

2.01 PEBBLE WASH FINISH 

The item includes supply of materials, labor and equipment/tools necessary for the 

application of 20mm thk. pebbles as indicated in the approved plans. 

 

2.02 CARPENTRY WORKS 

The item includes supply of materials, labor and equipment/tools necessary for the 

installation of ceiling boards, cabinets and phenolic board partitions with a total coverage 

area of 174.95 sq.m. as indicated in the approved plans. 

 

 

Description Area 

Countertops: 600mm x 2200mm x 20mm thk. Granite Slab 3.80 sq.m. 

FF-1: 18mm thk. x 600mm x 600mm Homogeneous Porcelain Tiles 

(Polished Finish) 194.28 sq.m. 

FF-2: 18mm thk. x 600mm x 600mm Homogeneous Floor Tiles (Matte 

Finish) 13.88 sq.m. 

FF-3: 600mm x 600m x 18mm Thk. Homogenous Floor Porcelain Tiles 

Rustic Outdoor Finish  (Roughness Rating: R-12) 15.27 sq.m. 

WF-3: 10mm thk. x 600 x 600 Homogeneous Tiles  in Polished Finish 62.73 sq.m. 
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2.03 PAINTING WORKS 

This work includes the supply of materials and labor to complete the painting (2 coats) of 

interior walls including columns and exterior walls, ceiling boards and dry walls with a 

total coverage area of 1, 210.05 sq.m. as indicated in the approved plans. 

 

2.04 DOORS  

This work includes the supply of labor, materials and equipment/tools necessary to 

complete the installation of new purchase glass doors and wooden doors with complete 

hardware and accessories including painting works. The work shall conform to lines, 

grades and dimensions as indicated on the approved plans. Materials to be used and 

workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

• Glass Doors = 3 sets 

• Steel Door = 1 set 

• Wooden Doors = 9 sets 

 

2.05 WINDOWS 

This work includes the supply of labor, materials and equipment/tools necessary to 

complete the installation of new purchase windows with complete hardware and 

accessories including painting works. The work shall conform to lines, grades and 

dimensions as indicated on the approved plans. Materials to be used and workmanship 

must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

• Awning Windows = 17 sets 

• Double Glazed Glass Fixed Window = 8 sets 

 

ITEM 3.0 ELECTRICAL WORKS 

3.01 Lighting and Power Conduits, Boxes and Fittings 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 801.00 linear meter of conduits (PVC) including boxes, 

hangers, supports and fittings as indicated in the approved plans. The contractor is to 

provide routing of conduits to suit job conditions. All conduits, boxes and fittings shall be 

Underwriters Laboratories (UL) Listed. Materials to be used and workmanship must be 

approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

3.02 Lighting and Power Conductors 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 23 rolls of THHN/THWN-2 Copper wire including accessories 

as indicated in the approved plans. All conductors shall be Underwriters Laboratories (UL) 

Listed and shall be tested and passed the Insulation Resistance Test prior to energization. 

Conductors shall be color coded as follows:  

Description Area 

CF-1: 9 mm thk. X 600 mm X 600 mm PVC Laminated Gypsum Board 77.55 sq.m 

CF-2: 4.5 mm thk. Moisture Resistant Fiber Cement Board 73.02 sq.m 

Cabinets 8.01 sq.m 

Phenolic Board Partition 16.37 sq.m 
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➢ Ground : Green 

➢ Line 1 : Red 

➢ Line 2/Neutral : Black 

 

Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

3.03 Lighting Fixtures and Electrical Wiring Devices 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 91 sets of LED lamp/tube/bulb, lighting fixtures and egress 

lighting; 57 sets of outlets and switches including accessories as indicated in the approved 

plans. Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

3.04 Panel Board/Circuit Breaker/Wire Gutter 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of following assembly as indicated in the approved plans.  

 

➢ 3 assembly – Panelboards with breakers (UL listed) 

➢ 2 assembly – Wire Gutter 

➢ 1 assembly – Enclosed Circuit Breaker  (UL listed) 

 

3.05 Feeder conduits and fittings 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 57 linear meter of conduits (PVC and IMC) including fittings 

and other accessories as indicated in the approved plans. The contractor is to provide 

routing of conduits to suit job conditions. All conduits and fittings shall be Underwriters 

Laboratories (UL) Listed Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the 

Project In-Charge. 

 

3.06 Feeder Conductors 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 186 linear meter of THHN/THWN-2 Copper wire as indicated 

in the approved plans. All conductors shall be Underwriters Laboratories (UL) Listed and 

shall be tested and passed the Insulation Resistance Test prior to energization. 

Conductors shall be color coded as follows:  

 

➢ Ground : Green 

➢ Line 1 : Black 

➢ Line 2/Neutral : Black 

➢  

Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

3.07 Data and Telephone System Conduits, Boxes and Fittings 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 81 linear meter of conduits (EMT) including boxes and fittings 

as indicated in the approved plans. The contractor is to provide routing of conduits to suit 
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job conditions. All conduits, boxes and fittings shall be Underwriters Laboratories (UL) 

Listed. Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-

Charge. 

 

3.08 Data and Telephone System Cables 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 1 roll of CAT6 UTP cable including accessories as indicated in 

the approved plans. All cables shall be Underwriters Laboratories (UL) Listed. Cables shall 

be color coded as follows:  

 

➢ CAT6 Cable : Blue 

 

Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

3.09 Data and Telephone System Devices  

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of Data and Telephone System Devices as indicated in the 

approved plans. Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project 

In-Charge. 

 

➢ 2 pcs - Network Switch (24 Port PoE) 

➢ 2 pcs – 24 Port Cat6 UTP patch Panel 

➢ 5 sets – One-Gang CAT6 Data Outlet, Wide Series, with Device Plate Cover 

➢ 3 sets - Two-Gang CAT6 Data & Voice Outlet, Wide Series, w/ Device Plate 

Cover 

➢ 1 assy – 22 rack cabinet with fan, outlet and other standard accessories 

➢ 1 unit – 3 kVA UPS, single phase, 230V 

 

3.10 Fire Detection and Alarm System (FDAS) Conduits, Boxes and Fittings 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 99 linear meter of conduits (EMT) including boxes and fittings 

as indicated in the approved plans. The contractor is to provide routing of conduits to suit 

job conditions. All conduits, boxes and fittings shall be Underwriters Laboratories (UL) 

Listed. Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-

Charge. 

 

3.11 Fire Detection and Alarm System (FDAS) Conductors 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 1 roll of Fire rated cable including accessories as indicated in 

the approved plans. All conductors shall be Underwriters Laboratories (UL) Listed. 

Conductors shall be color coded as follows:  

 

➢ 2 core, AWG 16 : Black and Red 

 

Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 
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3.12 Fire Detection and Alarm System (FDAS) Devices 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of Fire Detection and Alarm System Devices as indicated in the 

approved plans. Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project 

In-Charge. 

 

➢ 1 set – Fire Alarm Control Panel 

- One loop expandable to 9 addressable 

- Touch Screen 

- Two loops expansion card 

- AVR and back-up battery 

➢ 8 pcs - Addressable Optical Smoke Detector with short circuit isolator and base 

➢ 1 pcs – Thermal and thermovelocimetric optical detector with short circuit 

isolator and  base 

➢ 3 pcs – Addressable siren with flashing light and short circuit isolator 

➢ 3 pcs – Addressable Manual call point 

➢ 3 pcs – Zone Addressable Module 

 

All devices shall be European Standard EN54 Certified or Underwriters Laboratories (UL) 

Listed to ensure that the product meets nationally recognized standards for sustainability 

and safety. 

 

3.13 Lightning Protection and Grounding System 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of ground rings, lightning protection system, facility/equipment 

grounding and other accessories to make the system complete as indicated in the 

approved plans. All materials shall be Underwriters Laboratories (UL) Listed.  Materials to 

be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

Securing of necessary Electrical Permits, CEI, Signed and Sealed Electrical plans and other 

necessary requirements shall be part of the General Contractor including 

coordination/application with the utility company and other government agencies. 

 

Electrical Works should be installed, tested, commissioned and operated to the 

requirements of the Project. Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved 

by the Project In-Charge assigned by CAAP. 

 

4.00 MECHANICAL WORKS 

4.01 Airconditioning Units, Pipings & Supports 

4.01.014.0 HP Inverter Ceiling & Floor Convertible Type Air Conditioning Unit 

 

The work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools to complete the installation 

of 2.0 sets of 4.0 HP Inverter Ceiling & Floor Convertible Type Air conditioning units 

including its pipings and supports and shall conform to lines, grades, and dimensions as 

indicated on the approved plans. Materials to be used and workmanship must be 

approved by the Project-in-charge assigned by CAAP. 
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4.01.02 2.5 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air Conditioning Unit 

The work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools to complete the installation 

of 1.0 set of 2.5 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air conditioning units including its pipings 

and supports and shall conform to lines, grades, and dimensions as indicated on the 

approved plans. Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project-

in-charge assigned by CAAP.  

 

4.01.03 2.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air Conditioning Unit 

The work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools to complete the installation 

of 4.0 sets of 2.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air conditioning units including its 

pipings and supports and shall conform to lines, grades, and dimensions as indicated on 

the approved plans. Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the 

Project-in-charge assigned by CAAP.  

 

4.01.04 1.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air Conditioning Unit 

The work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools to complete the installation 

of 1.0 set of 2.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air conditioning units including its pipings 

and supports and shall conform to lines, grades, and dimensions as indicated on the 

approved plans. Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project-

in-charge assigned by CAAP.  

 

The Contractor must secure the cleaning during downtime, testing and commissioning of 

Airconditioning Works. 

 

4.02 Ventilation Works 

4.02.01Ceiling Mounted Exhaust Fan 

The work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools to complete the installation 

of 4.0 sets of 12” x 12” White Ceiling Mounted Type Exhaust Fan complete with standard 

accessories and electrical components as indicated on the approved plans. Materials to 

be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project-in-charge assigned by CAAP.  

 

4.03 Fire Protection Works 

4.03.01 FM-200 Fire Suppression System 

The work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools to complete the installation 

of 37.43 sq.m of FM-200 Fire Suppression System with complete standard accessories 

and electrical components as indicated on the approved plans. Materials to be used and 

workmanship must be approved by the Project-in-charge assigned by CAAP. Testing and 

Commissioning of the system after installation is required. 

 

4.04 Pump Works 

The work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools to complete the installation 

of 1.0 set of 2.0 HP Submersible Well Pump and 1.0 set of 42 gals capacity Pressure Tank 

with complete standard accessories as indicated on the approved plans. Materials to be 

used and workmanship must be approved by the Project-in-charge assigned by CAAP.  
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All scopes of work must be in accordance with the approved plans and specifications. 

Quality and types of materials must conform to specifications and must be approved by 

the CAAP Project In-Charge prior to installation. 

 

5.00 PLUMBING WORKS 

5.01 SITEWORKS 

This works shall include the supply, materials, labor necessary to to complete the 

excavation, disposal and gravel bedding, with a total Volume of 61.92 cu.m. Any damage 

to Electrical or Sanitary Pipes shall be the full responsibility of the contractor. 

 

5.02 Waterline System  

This Work includes all materials, Labor, Equipment/tools and material testing required 

for the cold waterline system including the rough-in of PPR pipes, installation and 

attachment to all necessary fixtures, provision of pipe fittings, accessories, miscellaneous 

and consumables as per approve plans, with a total quantity of 49.15 li.m. Moreover, this 

includes tapping to existing service water main regardless of length including installation 

of distribution to the building. All materials and workmanship must be approved by the 

Project in Charge assigned by CAAP. 

 

5.03 Sewer line System  

The work includes all materials such as UPvc AND PVC Pipes, Wye, Elbow, Tees, Wyes, 

clean outs and other materials to complete the system, labor, equipment/tools and 

material testing required for the sewer line system with a total quantity of 63.35 li.m for 

sewer line system. Also, this includes the roughing-in of pipes, installation and 

attachment to all necessary fixtures, provision of pipe fittings, accessories, miscellaneous 

and consumable and connection to main sewer for proper disposal of waste as per 

approved plans. This item also covers provision of vent system to all plumbing fixture. All 

vent pipes must be installed tight to roof joist or walls. All materials and workmanship 

must be approved by the Project- In Charge by the CAAP. 

 

5.04 Storm Drainage System 

 This work includes all materials such as PVC pipes, Elbows, and other materials to 

complete the system, labor, equipment/tools and materials testing required for the storm 

drain system with a total quantity of 106.91 li.m. this including the rough-in of pipes, 

installation and attachment to all necessary connection, provision of pipe fittings, 

accessories, miscellaneous and consumable and connection to main sewer for proper 

disposal of storm water. 

 

5.05 Septic tank and Catch Basin 

 The Work Includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools required for the construction 

of septic tank, with a total combine quantity of 34.66 cu.m for the septic tank and 6 sets 

of catch basin, furthermore the bottom of the septic tank and catch basin must be 

compacted before placement of gravel base with a thickness of 75mm. respectively, to 

avoid settlement. The septic tank must be constructed with a minimum of three (3) 

compartments. Each compartment must be provided a manhole access with a minimum 

dimension of 508 x 508mm for maintenance. Debris and other waste materials must not 
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be allowed accumulate on the site. It is the responsibility of the contractor to transport 

all waste materials to proper disposal field. All materials and workmanship must be 

approved by the Project in-Charge assigned by CAAP.  

 

5.06 Plumbing Fixtures and Accessories 

This work entails the provision and installation of plumbing fixtures, complete with 

fittings, hardware, and accessories as specified in the approved plans. The quantities and 

types of fixtures required are detailed in the bill of materials. 

 

All fixtures must be delivered new and in excellent condition to the site. It is 

imperative that these materials are stored indoors to protect them from damage, dirt, 

moisture, and adverse weather conditions. 

 

The installation process necessitates meticulous attention to detail to ensure proper 

connection to all necessary supply lines, waste, and vent piping. Additionally, each fixture 

must be equipped with an air chamber to prevent water back splash effectively. 

 

Furthermore, all materials used in this installation must undergo approval from the CAAP 

Project-in-Charge to ensure compliance with relevant standards and regulations, 

maintaining the integrity and safety of the plumbing system. 

 

SPL-1 FURNITURE AND APPLIANCES 

This item covers the provision and installation of the  furnitures and appliances with 

complete fittings, hardware and accessories as indicated on the approved plans. 

(Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge). 

 

 

Description Quantity 

8-Seater Conference Office Table  1.00 set 

Equipment Cabinet  3.00 sets 

Wardrobe Closet  1.00 set  

Office Table/Desk  12.00 sets  

Office Chair  15.00 sets  

Beddings (Single) 

4" Polyurethane Foam 

Hypoallergenic Pillow (2pcs.) 

Bed Sheets (1pc) 

Blanket (1pc.) 

 4.00 sets 

Stainless Steel Gas Range (4 Gas Burner) with Electric Oven 1.00 set 

Stainless Steel Range Hood 1.00 set 

11cu.ft. Refrigerator with Freezer (Inverter and No Frost System) 1.00 set 
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IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE  

 

1.0       CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS 

1.01 SITE WORKS 

 

1.01a Excavation 

The item includes supply of labor and equipment/tools to complete the excavation with 

a total volume of 77.10 cu.m. as indicated in the approved plans 

 

1.01b Backfilling 

The item includes supply of labor and equipment/tools to complete the 

backfilling with a total volume of 56.83 cu.m. as indicated in the approved plans.  

(Demolition must be verified first by the Project-In-Charge) 

 

1.01.c Gravel Bedding 

The item includes supply of labor and equipment/tools to complete the gravel bedding 

with a total volume of 11.88 cu.m. as indicated in the approved plans. 

 

1.02 CONCRETE WORKS 

This item covers supply of materials, labor and equipment to finish the concreting works 

including the fabrication/installation/ dismantling of rebar and formworks. The work shall 

conform to lines, grades and dimensions as indicated on the approved plans. Materials 

to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

1.03 MASONRY WORKS 

The work includes materials, labor and equipment/tools for the laying of 150mm thick 

concrete hollow block (CHB) for exterior walls and 100mm thick concrete hollow block 

(CHB) for interior walls including mortar, plastering on both sides & installation of 

reinforcing steel bars as indicated on the approved plans. Materials to be used and 

workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge assigned by CAAP. 

• Total Area of Masonry Works = 143.23 sq.m. 

 

 

 

Description Volume Concrete Mixture 

 Footing & 

 Wall Footing  6.84 cu.m. 

4000 psi @ 28 days 

3000 psi @ 28 days 

 Columns  5.93 cu.m. 4000 psi @ 28 days 

 Beams  7.64 cu.m. 4000 psi @ 28 days 

 Parapet Wall  3.12 cu.m. 4000 psi @ 28 days 

 Slab  25.70 cu.m. 3000 psi @ 28 days 

 Engine Bed  9.32 cu.m. 4000 psi @ 28 days 

 Trench  6.96 cu.m. 3000 psi @ 28 days 

 Concrete Path & Ramp-up  5.85 cu.m. 3000 psi @ 28 days 
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1.04 STEEL WORKS 

The work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools to complete the steel works 

(including painting) with a total weight of 2, 058.72 kgs. as indicated in the approved plans. 

 

1.05 WATERPROOFING WORKS 

This item covers supply of materials, labor and equipment to finish the moisture, and 

thermal protection works with a total coverage area of 117.56 sq.m. as indicated on the 

approved plan. Types of waterproofing material must have the approval of the Project-

in-Charge prior to purchase and installation. 

 

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS 

2.01 FLOOR AND WALL FINISHES 

2.01 TILE WORKS 

The item includes supply of materials, labor and equipment/tools necessary for the 

installation of floor tiles with a total coverage area of 13.52 sq.m. and wall tiles with total 

area of 15.36 sq.m. as indicated in the approved plans. 

 

2.01 PEBBLE WASH FINISH 

The item includes supply of materials, labor and equipment/tools necessary for the 

application of 20mm thk. pebbles as indicated in the approved plans. 

 

2.02 CEILING WORKS 

The item includes supply of materials, labor and equipment/tools necessary for the 

installation of ceiling boards with a total coverage area of 12.00 sq.m. as indicated in the 

approved plans. 

 

2.03 PAINTING WORKS 

This work includes the supply of materials and labor to complete the painting (2 coats) of 

interior walls including columns and exterior walls, ceiling boards and floor with a total 

coverage area of 295.11 sq.m. as indicated in the approved plans. 

 

2.04 DOORS  

This work includes the supply of labor, materials and equipment/tools necessary to 

complete the installation of new purchase glass doors and wooden doors with complete 

hardware and accessories including painting works. The work shall conform to lines, 

grades and dimensions as indicated on the approved plans. Materials to be used and 

workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

• Glass Doors = 2 sets 

• Steel and Roll-up Doors = 2 sets 

• Wooden Doors = 2 sets 

 

2.05 WINDOWS 

This work includes the supply of labor, materials and equipment/tools necessary to 

complete the installation of new purchase windows with complete hardware and 

accessories including painting works. The work shall conform to lines, grades and 
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dimensions as indicated on the approved plans. Materials to be used and workmanship 

must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

• Awning Windows = 6 sets 

 

3.0 ELECTRICAL WORKS 

3.01 Lighting and Power Conduits, Boxes and Fittings 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 189.00 linear meter of conduits (PVC and EMT) including 

boxes, hangers, supports and fittings as indicated in the approved plans. The contractor 

is to provide routing of conduits to suit job conditions. All conduits, boxes and fittings 

shall be Underwriters Laboratories (UL) Listed. Materials to be used and workmanship 

must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

3.02 Lighting and Power Conductors 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 5 rolls of THHN/THWN-2 Copper wire including accessories 

as indicated in the approved plans. All conductors shall be Underwriters Laboratories (UL) 

Listed and shall be tested and passed the Insulation Resistance Test prior to energization. 

Conductors shall be color coded as follows:  

 

➢ Ground : Green 

➢ Line 1 : Red 

➢ Line 2/Neutral : Black 

 

Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

3.03 Lighting Fixtures and Electrical Wiring Devices 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 28 sets of LED lamp/tube/bulb, lighting fixtures and egress 

lighting; 17 sets of outlets and switches including accessories as indicated in the approved 

plans. Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

3.04 Panel Board/Circuit Breaker/Automatic Transfer Switch 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of following assembly as indicated in the approved plans.  

 

➢ 3 assembly – Panelboards with breakers (UL listed) 

➢ 1 assembly – Automatic Transfer Switch 

 

3.05 Feeder conduits and fittings 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 42 linear meter of conduits (PVC and IMC) including fittings 

and other accessories as indicated in the approved plans. The contractor is to provide 

routing of conduits to suit job conditions. All conduits and fittings shall be Underwriters 

Laboratories (UL) Listed Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the 

Project In-Charge. 
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3.06 Feeder Conductors 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 195 linear meter of THHN/THWN-2 Copper wire as indicated 

in the approved plans. All conductors shall be Underwriters Laboratories (UL) Listed and 

shall be tested and passed the Insulation Resistance Test prior to energization. 

Conductors shall be color coded as follows:  

 

➢ Ground : Green 

➢ Line 1 : Black 

➢ Line 2/Neutral : Black 

 

Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

3.07 Electricity/Power Supply 

The work includes the supply, delivery, installation, testing and commissioning of the 

following assembly as indicated in the approved plans.  

 

Transformer: 

➢        1 unit – 100 kVA, 1phase, 13.2 kV-230V, 60Hz Pole mounted Distribution 

Transformer 

 

Generator Set: 

 

The work includes the supply, delivery, installation, testing and commissioning of the 

following assembly as indicated in the approved plans.  

 

Brand New and latest model of One (1) set of 100kVA Diesel Engine Generator Set 

(Genset) which will automatically provide back-up power to Borongan Airport FSS and 

other Air Navigation Facilities during commercial power outage. This works involve are 

supply/delivery/installation of the following items;  

- 100kVA Diesel Engine Generator  

- Generator system and associated (a) exhaust piping system (b) Fuel distribution systems 

(c) water cooled heat exchangers (d) battery start-up systems  

- Total noise and vibration control systems  

- Automatic/manual starting system  

- Power cabling, control, instrumentation, and grounding cables & rods.  

- Accessories and related works required to complete the work to meet the specifications.  

- Fuel Storage tank, Fuel Line System and Diesel fuel for load bank testing. 

 

The contractor is required to submit the construction design drawing (shop drawing), 

installation plan and equipment specifications for review by CAAP before proceeding with 

the procurement of the said equipment. Signed and sealed As-built drawings must also 

be submitted immediately after the end of the project. 

 

The contractor shall conduct factory acceptance test and site acceptance test on the 

Generator Set in accordance with Applicable Standards, witnessed and acknowledged by 
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three (3) CAAP authorized representatives prior to the installation. All cost of preparation 

for VISA requirements (if needed), transportation, board and lodging of the CAAP 

authorized representatives shall be for the account of the contractor. The diesel engine 

generator shall be completely assembled at the factory and to ensure that a product 

meets the required quality and performance standards before it is shipped to the 

installation site, a FAT is necessary to measure the generator’s performance. 

 

The contractor shall conduct On-Site Facility Training, limited to 10 persons equivalent to 

40 hours of training and the trainees who completed the training session shall receive a 

Certificated of Completion from contractor’s distributor or OEM provider. 

 

The contractor is obligated to furnish the necessary Operation and Maintenance Manuals 

covering all systems and equipment: 

 

a.) The contractor must provide copy of the Manual, either in binder or equivalent 

  and in soft 

copy (pdf format). The cover shall display the following information;  

“OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL”, the name of the system or  

  equipment, 

the building name, the contractor’s name, and contact number.  

 

b.) A table of contents and relevant tabs should be included to conform to the 

  

organization of the manual, and the manual should include the following  

  information;  

 

- Internal and interconnecting wiring and control diagrams with details   

 explaining the operation and control of the system or equipment  

- A control sequence for start-up, operation, and shutdown  

- A description of the function of each key piece of equipment  

- Installation and Maintenance Instructions  

- Safety precautions o Diagrams and illustrations  

- Testing methods. o Performance Data  

- Part list  

- Manufacturer’s recommendations on Maintenance Schedule (equipment parts 

replacement) 

 

The materials, equipment, and method of installation comprising the complete works 

shall be in accordance with the latest applicable codes, standard, and guidelines;  

- PEC – Philippine Electrical Code  

- IEEE – Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers  

- UL – Underwriters’ Laboratories ▪ ANSI – American National Standards Institute  

- NEMA – National Electrical Manufacturers Association  

- ICAO – International Civil Aviation Organization  

- IEC – International Electrotechnical Commission  

- NFPA – National Fire Protection Association  
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- DENR Standard – Department of Environment and National Resources 

 

3.08 Primary Line Extension Hardware and Metering Equipment 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation electrical pole, primary/neutral conductor, metering equipment 

and other accessories to make the system complete and operational. 

 

3.09 Grounding System 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of grounding system, facility/equipment grounding and other 

accessories to make the system complete as indicated in the approved plans. All materials 

shall be Underwriters Laboratories (UL) Listed.  Materials to be used and workmanship 

must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

Securing of necessary Electrical Permits, CEI, Signed and Sealed Electrical plans, Permit to 

operate (Generator set) and other necessary requirements shall be part of the General 

Contractor including coordination/application with the utility company and other 

government agencies. 

 

Electrical Works should be installed, tested, commissioned and operated to the 

requirements of the Project. Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved 

by the Project In-Charge assigned by CAAP. 

 

3.10 Fire Detection and Alarm System (FDAS) Conduits, Boxes and Fittings 

 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 87 linear meter of conduits (EMT) including boxes and fittings 

as indicated in the approved plans. The contractor is to provide routing of conduits to suit 

job conditions. All conduits, boxes and fittings shall be Underwriters Laboratories (UL) 

Listed. Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-

Charge. 

 

3.11 Fire Detection and Alarm System (FDAS) Conductors 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 1 roll of Fire rated cable including accessories as indicated in 

the approved plans. All conductors shall be Underwriters Laboratories (UL) Listed. 

Conductors shall be color coded as follows:  

 

• 2 core, AWG 16: Black and Red 

 

Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

3.12 Fire Detection and Alarm System (FDAS) Devices 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of Fire Detection and Alarm System Devices as indicated in the 
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approved plans. Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project 

In-Charge. 

 

All devices shall be European Standard EN54 Certified or Underwriters Laboratories (UL) 

Listed to ensure that the product meets nationally recognized standards for sustainability 

and safety. 

 

4.0 MECHANICAL WORKS 

4.01 Airconditioning Units, Pipings & Supports 

4.01.01 1.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air Conditioning Unit 

The work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools to complete the installation 

of 1.0 set of 1.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air conditioning units including its pipings 

and supports and shall conform to lines, grades, and dimensions as indicated on the 

approved plans. Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project-

in-charge assigned by CAAP.  

 

The Contractor must secure the cleaning during downtime, testing and commissioning of 

Airconditioning Works. 

 

4.02 Ventilation Works 

4.02.01 Ceiling Mounted and Wall Mounted Exhaust Fan 

The work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools to complete the installation 

of 1.0 set of 12” x 12” White Ceiling Mounted Type Exhaust Fan and 1.0 set 20” Industrial 

type Wall Mounted Exhaust Fan complete with standard accessories and electrical 

components as indicated on the approved plans. Materials to be used and workmanship 

must be approved by the Project-in-charge assigned by CAAP.  

 

 

4.03 Hanger and Supports, Fire Extinguishers 

The work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools to complete the installation 

of 1.0 lot of Hangers and Supports and Fire Extinguishers with complete standard 

accessories as indicated on the approved plans. Materials to be used and workmanship 

must be approved by the Project-in-charge assigned by CAAP.  

 

All scopes of work must be in accordance with the approved plans and specifications. 

Quality and types of materials must conform to specifications and must be approved by 

the CAAP Project In-Charge prior to installation. 

 

5.00 PLUMBING WORKS 

5.01 Cold Waterline  

The work includes the supply of all necessary materials, labor, equipment, tools, and 

material testing for the installation of a 20.00 linear meter cold waterline system. This 

covers pipe roughing-in, installation, and connection to all required fixtures, as well as 

the provision of pipe fittings, accessories, hangers, supports, pipe sleeves, pipe tags, and 

other related consumables, in accordance with the approved plans. 
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The scope also includes tapping into the existing service water main or the nearest 

available tapping point, regardless of distance. This shall involve the installation of all 

necessary valves, pumps, fittings, and accessories to ensure a complete, functional, and 

pressurized water supply and distribution system throughout the building. 

 

To protect the system against water hammer or hydraulic shock caused by sudden 

changes in water flow, air chambers shall be provided at every fixture supply. Each air 

chamber shall be sized one pipe diameter larger than the branch pipe it serves, in 

compliance with standard plumbing practice. 

 

5.02 Wastewater Line 

The work shall include the supply of all materials, labor, equipment/tools, and required 

material testing for the complete installation of a 9.00-linear-meter waste line system.  

This includes the roughing-in of pipes, installation and connection to all necessary 

plumbing fixtures, and the provision of pipe fittings, accessories, hangers, supports, pipe 

sleeves, pipe tags, and all other miscellaneous and consumable items. The system shall 

be properly connected to the main sewer, existing sewage treatment plant, or equivalent 

facility  for proper waste disposal, in accordance with the approved plans. 

 

This scope also covers the installation of a complete vent system for all plumbing 

fixtures. All vent pipes shall be installed tight to roof joists and/or decking. All materials 

and workmanship shall be subject to the approval of the Project In-Charge designated by 

CAAP. 

 

5.03 Storm Drainage System 

 The work includes all materials, labor, equipment/tools and material testing to complete 

the 81.00 ln.m. storm drainage system including the installation and joining of pipes, 

provision of pipe fittings, accessories, hangers, support, pipe sleeves, pipe tags, 

miscellaneous and consumables as per approved plans. This item also covers provision 

of roof drains reflected on the approved Plumbing and Architectural Plans. Materials to 

be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

5.04  Septic Tank and Catch Basin 

The work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools needed to complete the 

construction of one (1) unit septic tank and ten (10) units of catch basin/area drain as 

indicated on the approved plans. Bottom of septic tanks and catch basins/area drains 

must be compacted before placement of 50mm thk gravel base to avoid any settlement. 

Septic tank must be constructed with a minimum of three (3) compartments. Each 

compartments must be provided of a manhole access with a minimum dimension of 

600mm x 600mm for maintenance. Debris and other waste materials must not be 

allowed to accumulate on the site. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to transport 

all waste materials to proper disposal field. (Materials to be used and workmanship must 

be approved by the Project In-Charge assigned by CAAP). 
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6.04 Fixtures 

This work entails the provision and installation of plumbing fixtures, complete with 

fittings, hardware, and accessories as specified in the approved plans. The quantities and 

types of fixtures required are detailed in the bill of materials. 

 

All fixtures must be delivered new and in excellent condition to the site. It is 

imperative that these materials are stored indoors to protect them from damage, dirt, 

moisture, and adverse weather conditions. 

 

The installation process necessitates meticulous attention to detail to ensure proper 

connection to all necessary supply lines, waste, and vent piping. Additionally, each fixture 

must be equipped with an air chamber to prevent water back splash effectively. 

 

Furthermore, all materials used in this installation must undergo approval from the CAAP 

Project-in-Charge to ensure compliance with relevant standards and regulations, 

maintaining the integrity and safety of the plumbing system 

 

V. CONSTRUCTION OF FUEL STORAGE  

 

1.0       CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS 

1.01 SITE WORKS 

1.01a Excavation 

The item includes supply of labor and equipment/tools to complete the excavation with 

a total volume of 14.25 cu.m. as indicated in the approved plans 

 

1.01b Backfilling 

 The item includes supply of labor and equipment/tools to complete the 

backfilling with a total volume of 11.78 cu.m. as indicated in the approved plans. 

(Demolition must be verified first by the Project-In-Charge) 

 

1.01. cGravel Bedding 

The item includes supply of labor and equipment/tools to complete the gravel bedding 

with a total volume of 2.88 cu.m. as indicated in the approved plans. 

 

1.02 CONCRETE WORKS 

This item covers supply of materials, labor and equipment to finish the concreting works 

including the fabrication/installation/ dismantling of rebar and formworks. The work shall 

conform to lines, grades and dimensions as indicated on the approved plans. Materials 

to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

1.03STEEL WORKS 

Description Volume Concrete Mixture 

 Footing, Pedestal & Concrete Wall    4.23 cu.m.  4000 psi @ 28 days 

 Concrete Saddle, Concrete Pad & Slab   7.91 cu.m.  3000 psi @ 28 days 
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The work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools to complete the steel works 

(including painting) with a total weight of 1, 971.13 kgs. as indicated in the approved plans. 

 

1.04 ROOFING WORKS 

This work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools needed to complete the 

roofing works with a total quantity of 65.32 ln.m. as indicated in the approved plans. 

 

1.05 CATCH BASIN 

 This item includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools required for the construction 

of 3 sets of Catch Basins with covers, with a dimension of 0.60m x 0.60m x 0.70m(L x W x 

H). Debris and other waste materials must not be allowed to accumulate on the site, it is 

the responsibility of the contractor to transport all waste materials to proper disposal 

fields. All materials and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge 

Assigned by the CAAP. 

 

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS 

2.01 PAINTING WORKS 

This work includes the supply of materials and labor to complete the painting (2 coats) of 

concrete walls and fascia boards with a total coverage area of 52.66 sq.m. as indicated in 

the approved plans. 

 

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS 

3.01 Lighting Conduits, Boxes and Fittings 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 15.00 linear meter of conduits (EMT) including boxes, 

hangers, supports and fittings as indicated in the approved plans. The contractor is to 

provide routing of conduits to suit job conditions. All conduits, boxes and fittings shall be 

Underwriters Laboratories (UL) Listed. Materials to be used and workmanship must be 

approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

3.02 Lighting Conductors 

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 60 linear meter of THHN/THWN-2 Copper wire including 

accessories as indicated in the approved plans. All conductors shall be Underwriters 

Laboratories (UL) Listed and shall be tested and passed the Insulation Resistance Test 

prior to energization. Conductors shall be color coded as follows:  

➢ Ground : Green 

➢ Line 1 : Red 

➢ Line 2/Neutral : Black 

Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 

 

3.03 Lighting Fixtures  

The work includes the supply of labor, materials, tools and equipment needed to 

complete the installation of 2 sets of LED lamp/tube/bulb and lighting fixtures including 

accessories as indicated in the approved plans. Materials to be used and workmanship 

must be approved by the Project In-Charge. 
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Securing of necessary Electrical Permits, CEI, Signed and Sealed Electrical plans and other 

necessary requirements shall be part of the General Contractor including 

coordination/application with the utility company and other government agencies. 

 

Electrical Works should be installed, tested, commissioned and operated to the 

requirements of the Project. Materials to be used and workmanship must be approved 

by the Project In-Charge assigned by CAAP. 

 

4.00 FUEL OIL HANDLING 

The work includes all materials, labor and equipment/tools to complete the installation 

of 1.0 assy of Fuel oil handling system with fuel oil storage tank and fuel oil transfer pump 

with complete standard accessories as indicated on the approved plans. Materials to be 

used and workmanship must be approved by the Project-in-charge assigned by CAAP. 

Testing and Commissioning of the system after installation is required. 

 

All scopes of work must be in accordance with the approved plans and specifications. 

Quality and types of materials must conform to specifications and must be approved by 

the CAAP Project In-Charge prior to installation. 

 

All scopes of work for this item must be in accordance with the approved plans and 

specifications. Quality and types of materials must conform to specifications and must be 

approved by the project in-charge of the CAAP. 

 

The contractor shall be responsible for all laboratory, material testing, environmental 

compliance certificate (ECC), safety permits and survey instruments necessary in the 

project implementation. All expenses shall be incorporated in the contractor’s overhead 

cost and shall not be considered as pay item. 
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SPECIFICATIONS 

 

Section 105 Mobilization 

105-1 Description. This item shall consist of work and operations, but is not limited to, 

work and operations necessary for the movement of personnel, equipment, material and 

supplies to and from the project site for work on the project except as provided in the 

contract as separate pay items.  

105-1.1 Posted notices. Prior to commencement of construction activities the Contractor 

must post the following documents  in a prominent and accessible place where they may 

be easily viewed by all employees of the prime Contractor and by all employees of 

subcontractors engaged by the prime Contractor: Equal Employment Opportunity (EEO) 

Poster “Equal Employment Opportunity is the Law” in accordance with the Office of 

Federal Contract Compliance Programs Executive Order 11246, as amended; Davis Bacon 

Wage Poster (WH 1321) - DOL “Notice to All Employees” Poster; and Applicable Davis-

Bacon Wage Rate Determination.  These notices must remain posted until final 

acceptance of the work by the Owner. 

********************************************************************************** 

The Owner may include additional posted notices as required by local and State law. 

********************************************************************************** 

105-2 Basis of measurement and payment. Based upon the contract lump sum price 

for “Mobilization” partial payments will be allowed as follows:  

a. With first pay request, 25%.  

b. When 25% or more of the original contract is earned, an additional 25%.  

c. When 50% or more of the original contract is earned, an additional 40%.  

d. After Final Inspection, Staging area clean-up and delivery of all Project Closeout 

materials as required by 90-11, the final 10%. 

********************************************************************************** 

Item Mobilization may be added to project at Owner’s discretion. Rather than 

paying Contractor 100% of mobilization on first pay request, many Sponsors have 

found a payment schedule to be an effective way to reimburse Contractor for 

mobilization and demobilization. It is not required but it is recommended that the 

final 10% of this bid item not be paid until the Contractor has cleaned up the project 

staging area. The payment schedule can be altered, e.g., on small projects may not 

be appropriate to have more than two (2) payments.  

********************************************************************************** 

END OF SECTION 105 
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Section VII. Drawings 
 

[Insert here a list of Drawings.  The actual Drawings, including site plans, should be 

attached to this section, or annexed in a separate folder.] 
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Section VIII. Bill of Quantities 
Bill of Quantities, Summary of Bid Proposal & Detailed Estimate should be 

submitted together with the Annex “C” Form 4 to 7. 

 

Non-attachment of Annex “C” Form 1 to 7 shall be automatically disqualified. 
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I

I.a 1.00 lot

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

I.b 1.00 lot

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

I.c 2.00 ea.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

II

II.a 1.00 lot

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

III

1.00

1.01

1.01a 77.71 cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.01b 50.57 cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.01c 83.95 cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.01d 30.76 cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

PROJECT NAME: CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

LOCATION: Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK                                 QUANTITY UNIT             

Mobilization and Demobilization

Construction Safety & Health Program

Project Billboard/Sign Board

FACILITIES FOR ENGINEERS

Provision Of Living Quarters For The Engineer (Rental Basis)

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE 

TOTAL COST
UNIT 

COST

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

CIVIL / STRUCTURAL WORKS

SITEWORKS

Excavation

Backfilling

Embankment

Gravel Bedding

{ATTACH COMPANY LETTERHEAD/LOGO}

BILL OF QUANTITIES
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1.02

1.02a 16.14 cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02b 12.26 cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02c 6.18 cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02d 43.26 cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02e 9.31 cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02f 44.69 cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02g 11.97 cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02h 15.39 cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.03 1,087.62 sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.04 8,592.60 kgs

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.05 210.85 sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

CONCRETE WORKS

Footing

Columns

Wall Footing

Beams

Parapet, Concrete Gutter & Cab Room Wall

Slab

Pccp & Ramp W/ Zocalo

Stairs

Masonry Works

Steel Works

Moisture and Thermal Protection Works
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2.01

2.01.01

2.01.01a 3.80 sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.01.01b 194.28 sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.01.01c 13.88 sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.01.01d 15.27 sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.01.01e 62.73 sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.01.02 0.57 sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.02

2.02.1

2.02.1a 77.55 sq.m

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.02.1a 73.02 sq.m

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.02.2 8.01 sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

FLOOR & WALL FINISHES

TILE WORKS

Countertops: 600mm x 2200mm x 20mm thk. Granite Slab

FF-1: 18mm thk. x 600mm x 600mm Homogeneous Porcelain 

FF-2: 18mm thk. x 600mm x 600mm Homogeneous Floor Tiles 

CF-2: 4.5 mm thk. Moisture Resistant Fiber Cement Board

Cabinets

FF-3: 600mm x 600m x 18mm Thk. Homogenous Floor Porcelain 

WF-3: 10mm thk. x 600 x 600 Homogeneous Tiles  in Polished 

Pebble Wash Finish

CARPENTRY WORKS

CEILING WORKS

CF-1: 9 mm thk. X 600 mm X 600 mm PVC Laminated Gypsum 
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2.02.3 16.37 sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.03

2.03.01 558.62 sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.03.02 519.02 sq.m

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.03.03 73.02 sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.03.04 59.40 sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.04

2.04.01 3.00 set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.04.02 1.00 set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.04.03 9.00 set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.05

2.05.01 17.00 set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.05.02 8.00 set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

Phenolic Board Partition

PAINTING WORKS

Exterior Walls

Interior Wall and Stairs

WINDOWS

Awning Windows

Double Glazed Glass Fixed Window

Ceiling Paint

Poured Concrete In Flat White Latex Paint Finish

DOORS

Glass Doors

Steel Door

Wooden Doors
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3.00

3.01 801.00 lm

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.02 23.00 roll/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.03 148.00 set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.04 1.00 lot

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.05 57.00 lm

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.06 186.00 lm

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.07 81.00 lm

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.08 1.00 roll/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.09 1.00 lot

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.10 99.00 lm

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

ELECTRICAL WORKS

Lighting and Power Conduits, Boxes and Fittings

Lighting and Power Conductors

Data and Telephone System Devices

Fire Detection and Alarm System Conduits, Boxes and Fittings

Lighting Fixtures and Electrical Wiring Devices

Panel board/Circuit Breaker/Wire Gutter

Feeder Conduits and Fittings

Feeder Conductors

Data and Telephone System Conduits, Boxes and Fittings

Data and Telephone System Cables
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3.11 1.00 roll/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.12 1.00 lot

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.13 1.00 lot

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

4.00

4.01

4.01.01 2.00 set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

4.01.02 1.00 set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

4.01.03 4.00 set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

4.01.04 1.00 set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

4.02 4.00 set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

4.03 37.43 sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

4.04 2.00 set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

Fire Detection and Alarm System Cables

Fire Detection and Alarm System Devices

Lightning Protection and Grounding System

MECHANICAL WORKS

Fire Protection Works

Pump Works

Airconditiong Units, Pipings & Support

4.0 HP Inverter Ceiling & Floor Convertible Type Air-Conditioning 

2.5 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air-Conditioning Unit

2.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air-Conditioning Unit

1.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air-Conditioning Unit

Ventilation Works
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5.00

5.01 61.92 cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

5.02 49.15 ln.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

5.05 63.35 li.m

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

5.06 106.91 li.m

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

5.07 34.66 cu.m

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

5.08 22.40 sq.m

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

5.09 1.00 lot

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

SPL-1 1.00 lot

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

PLUMBING WORKS

Siteworks

Waterline System

Sewerline System

Storm Drainage System

Septic Tank And Catch Basin

Polyurea, 20kg/Barrel

Plumbing Fixtures and Accessories

FURNITURE AND APPLIANCES
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IV

1.00

1.01

1.01a 77.10                  cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.01b 56.83                  cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.01c 11.88                  cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02

1.02a 6.84                    cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02b 5.93                    cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02c 7.64                    cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02d 3.12                    cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02e 25.70                  cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02f 9.32                    cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02g 6.96                    cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02h 5.85                    cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS 

SITE WORKS

 Excavation 

 Backfill 

 Gravel Bedding 

CONCRETE WORKS

 CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE 

 Trench 

 Concrete Path & Ramp-up 

 Footing & Wall Footing 

 Columns 

 Beams 

Parapet Wall

Slab

 Engine Bed 
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1.03 143.23                sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.04 2,058.72            kgs

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.05 117.56                sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.00

2.01

2.01.01 10.97                  sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.01.02 2.55                    sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.01.03 15.36                  sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.02 12.00                  sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.03

2.03.01 102.18                sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.03.02 97.75                  sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

Masonry Works

Steel Works

Waterproofing Works

 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS 

 Interior Walls 

 Exterior Walls 

Tile Works

 FF2 

 FF3 

 WF-1 

Ceiling Works

Painting Works
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2.03.03 38.88                  sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.03.04 56.30                  sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.04

2.04.01 2.00                    set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.04.02 2.00                    set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.04.03 2.00                    set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.05 6.00                    set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.00

3.01 189.00                lm

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.02 5.00                    roll/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.03 45.00                  set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.04 1.00                    lot

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

 FF-1 

 Ceiling 

DOORS

 Glass Doors 

 Lighting Fixtures and Electrical Wiring Devices 

 Panelboard/Circuit Breaker/Automatic Transfer Switch 

 Steel and Roll-up Doors 

 Wooden Doors 

 Windows 

 ELECTRICAL WORKS 

 Lighting and Power Conduits, Boxes and Fittings 

 Lighting and Power Conductors 
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3.05 42.00                  lm

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.06 195.00                lm

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.07 1.00                    lot

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.08 1.00                    lot

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.09 1.00                    lot

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.10 87.00                  lm

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.11 1.00                    roll/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.12 1.00                    lot

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

4.00

4.01 1.00                    set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

4.02 2.00                    set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

4.03 1.00                    lot

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

 Feeder Conduits and Fittings 

 Feeder Conductors 

 Electricity/Power Supply 

 Primary Line Extension Hardwares and Metering Equipment 

 Ventilation Works 

 Hangers and Supports , Fire Extinguisher 

 Grounding System 

 Fire Detection and Alarm System Conduits, Boxes and Fittings 

 Fire Detection and Alarm System Cables 

 Fire Detection and Alarm System Devices 

 MECHANICAL WORKS 

 Airconditiong Unit, Pipings and Supports 
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5.00

5.01 20.00                  ln.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

5.02 9.00                    ln.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

5.03 81.00                  ln.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

5.04 11.08                  cu.m

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.05 10.00                  set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

V

1.00

1.01

1.01a 14.25                  cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.01b 11.78                  cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.01c 2.88                    cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02

1.02a 4.23                    cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.02b 7.91                    cu.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

 PLUMBING WORKS 

 Cold Water Line 

 Waste Water Line 

 Storm Drainage 

 Backfilling Works 

 Gravel bedding 

 CONCRETE WORKS 

 Footing, Pedestal & Concrete Wall 

 Concrete Saddle, Concrete Pad & Slab 

 Septic Tank and Catch Basin 

 Fixtures 

 CONSTRUCTION OF FUEL STORAGE 

CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

 SITE WORKS 

 Excavation Works 
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1.03 1,971.13            kgs.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.04 65.32                  l.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

1.05 3.00                    set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

2.00

2.01 52.66                  sq.m.

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.00

3.01 15.00                  lm

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.02 60.00                  lm

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

3.03 2.00                    set/s

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

4.00 1.00                    assy

Pesos_____________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________________________________________

______and_____________________________________________________________

______ centavos

TOTAL BID AMOUNT  (Php)

TOTAL BID AMOUNT  IN WORDS

Signature:

Printed Name:

Position:

Name Company:

Date:

 Lighting Conductors 

 Lighting Fixtures 

 Fuel Oil Handling System 

TOTAL AMOUNT

 Roofing Works 

 Catch Basin 

 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS 

 Painting Works 

 ELECTRICAL WORKS 

 Lighting Conduits, Boxes and Fittings 

 Steel Works 
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

LOCATION  :             Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT  :                   Bill of Materials 1.00 lot

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

I GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

I.a Mobilization and Demobilization

C Equipment # of EQPT DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

1.00 lot

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C TOTAL EQUIPMENT 

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% of TDC)

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% of TDC)

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

VARIOUS EQUIPMENT NEEDED FOR THE 

PROJECT
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

LOCATION                  :  Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar

SUBJECT                       :         Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate

1.00 lot

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

I GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

I.b Construction Safety & Health Program

A Materials

Rubber Boots (Long w/ Steel Toe)                         5.00 pairs

Safety Hats                         5.00 pcs

Safety Gloves                         5.00 pairs

Safety Vest                         5.00 pcs

Rain Coats                         5.00 pcs

First-aid kit                         2.00 units

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Safety Officer                         1.00 255

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% of TDC)

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% of TDC)

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

LOCATION                  :  Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT                       :         Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 2.00 ea.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

I GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

I.c Project Billboard/Sign Board

A Materials

1/2 x 4 x 8' Marine Plywood                      4.00 pcs.

Lumber, KD S2S                 164.00 bd.ft.

Project Sign (Tarpaulin 8' x 8')                 128.00 sq.ft.

Common Nails Assorted                      2.00  kg. 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor # of Manpower DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8%of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LOCATION  :             Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar

SUBJECT  :                   Bill of Materials 1.00 lot

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

II FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEERS

II.a

A Materials

                          8.50  months 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0%  of TDC)

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0%  of TDC)

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

Living Quarters for the Engineer fully furnished, 

including electric and water utilities

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

Provision Of Living Quarters For The Engineer (Rental 

Basis)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 77.71 cu.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.01 SITEWORKS

1.01a EXCAVATION

Excavation (Labor Only)- 77.71 cu.m.

A Materials

Form Lumber, 2" x 3" bd.ft.

CWN Assorted kgs.

Nylon Spool roll

Soil Poisoning li

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION :

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 50.57 cu.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.01 SITEWORKS

1.01b BACKFILLING

Backfilling (Labor Only) -50.57 cu.m.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION :

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 83.95 cu.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.01 SITEWORKS

1.01c EMBANKMENT

Embankment (Labor Only) 83.95 cu.m.

A Materials

Common Borrow cu.m.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION :

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 30.76 cu.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.01 SITEWORKS

1.01d GRAVEL BEDDING

Gravel Bedding (Labor Only)- 30.76 cu.m.

A Materials

Gravel, G1 cu.m.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION :

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 16.14 cu.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 CONCRETE WORKS

1.02a Footing

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand  cu.m.

Gravel,3/4" cu.m.

20mm DRSB, Grade60 kgs.

16mm DRSB, Grade60 kgs.

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2" pcs.

Form Lumber, 2" x 2" Bd.ft.

CWN Assorted kgs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

C Equipment QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . .

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

C TOTAL EQUIPMENT 

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY: 

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

DESCRIPTION :

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 12.26 cu.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 CONCRETE WORKS

1.02b Columns

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand  cu.m.

Gravel,3/4" cu.m.

25mm DRSB, Grade60 kgs.

20mm DRSB, Grade60 kgs.

16mm DRSB, Grade60 kgs.

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs.

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2" pcs.

Form Lumber, 2" x 3" Bd.ft.

Form Lumber, 2" x 2" Bd.ft.

CWN Assorted Bd.ft.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

C Equipment QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . .

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

C TOTAL EQUIPMENT 

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION :

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 6.18 cu.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 CONCRETE WORKS

1.02c WALL FOOTING

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand  cu.m.

Gravel,3/4" cu.m.

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs.

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2" pcs.

Form Lumber, 2" x 2" Bd.ft.

CWN Assorted kgs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

C Equipment QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . .

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

C TOTAL EQUIPMENT 

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 43.26 cu.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 CONCRETE WORKS

1.02d Beams

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand  cu.m.

Gravel,3/4" cu.m.

25mm DRSB, Grade60 kgs.

20mm DRSB, Grade60 kgs.

16mm DRSB, Grade60 kgs.

12mm DRSB, Grade60 kgs.

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs.

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2" pcs.

Form Lumber, 2" x 3" Bd.ft.

Form Lumber, 2" x 2" Bd.ft.

CWN Assorted kgs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

C Equipment QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . .

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

C TOTAL EQUIPMENT 

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 9.31 cu.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 CONCRETE WORKS

1.02e PARAPET, CONCRETE GUTTER & CAB ROOM WALL

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand  cu.m.

Gravel,3/4" cu.m.

12mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs.

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs.

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2" pcs.

Form Lumber, 2" x 3" Bd.ft.

CWN Assorted kgs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

C Equipment QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . .

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

C TOTAL EQUIPMENT 

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 44.69 cu.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 CONCRETE WORKS

1.02f SLAB

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand  cu.m.

Gravel,3/4" cu.m.

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs.

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2" pcs.

Form Lumber, 2" x 2" Bd.ft.

CWN Assorted kgs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

C Equipment QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . .

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

C TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 11.97 cu.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 CONCRETE WORKS

1.02g PCCP & RAMP W/ ZOCALO

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand  cu.m.

Gravel,3/4" cu.m.

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs.

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2" pcs.

Form Lumber, 2" x 2" Bd.ft.

CWN Assorted kgs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

C Equipment QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . .

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

C TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

DESCRIPTION
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 15.39 cu.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 CONCRETE WORKS

1.02h Stairs

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand  cu.m.

Gravel,3/4" cu.m.

12mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs.

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs.

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2" pcs.

Form Lumber, 2" x 2" Bd.ft.

CWN Assorted kgs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

C Equipment QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . .

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

C TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1,087.62 sq.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.03 Masonry Works

A Materials

150mm Thk. CHB pcs.

100mm Thk. CHB pcs.

Portland Cement, 40kgs. bags

Sand cu.m.

10mm dia. DRSB, Grade40 kgs.

#16 G.I. Tie Wire kgs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 8,592.60 kgs.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.04 Steel Works

A Materials

200mm x 200mm x 20mm Angle Bar, 6m kgs.

IPE 240, 240mmx120mmx6m, tf=6.2mm, tw=9.8mm kgs.

IPE 330, 330mmx160mmx6m, tf=7.5mm, tw=11.5mm kgs.

75mm x 20mm Flat Bar Stringer kgs.

50mm x 6mm Flat Bar Hoop kgs.

Ø25mm x 6m G.I. Steel Pipe Sch. 40 kgs.

12mm Plain Round Bar, Grade 40 kgs.

Ø50mm x 6m G.I. Steel Pipe Sch. 40 kgs.

Ø50mm x 6m Stainless Steel Pipe Sch. 40 kgs.

Ø38mm x 6m Stainless Steel Pipe Sch. 40 kgs.

Ø20mm x 6m Stainless Steel Pipe Sch. 40 kgs.

Ø40mm x 6m Stainless Steel Pipe Sch. 40 kgs.

Ø10mm x 6m Stainless Steel Pipe Sch. 40 kgs.

1220mm x 2440mm x 12mm thk MS Plate kgs.

1220mm x 2440mm x 10mm thk MS Plate kgs.

1220mm x 2440mm x 6mm thk MS Plate kgs.

1220mm x 2440mm x 2mm Checkered Plate kgs.

400mm x 250mm x 20mm thk. Base Plate kgs.

150mm x 150mm x 12mm thk. Base Plate kgs.

75mm x 75mm x 12mm thk. Base Plate kgs.

2mm x 2440mm Pre-painted GI Flashing ln.m

Ø28mmx570mm Anchor Bolt pcs.

Ø16mmx250mm Anchor Bolt pcs.

Ø12mm Expansion Bolt pcs.

Ø19mm x 75mm Lug Bolt pcs.

Welding Rod, E70 boxes

Welding Rod, NSS-308 kgs.

Oxygen & Acetylene cyls

Rust Converter gals.

Epoxy Primer gals.

Acrylic Water-based Epoxy Paint gals.

Epoxy Reducer gals.

4" Paint Brush pcs.

2" Paint Brush pcs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . . .

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

2-H Frame (1.7x1.8x1.25), 2-Crossbraces, 4 Joint Pins, 

2-Catwalk Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

C TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 210.85 sq.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.05 Moisture and Thermal Protection Works

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand cu.m.

Liquid Applied Waterproofing Membrane pails

1m x 50m Reinforcement Fleece, 120g/sq.m rolls

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)



 

Page 93 of 236 

  

 

 

 

SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 3.80 sq.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.01 FLOOR & WALL FINISHES

2.01.01 TILE WORKS

2.01.01a Countertops: 600mm x 2200mm x 20mm thk. Granite Slab

A Materials

pcs

liter

pc

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

600mm x 2200mm x 20mm thk. Granite Slab Counter Top 

Epoxy A and B

Cutting Disc, 4''

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 194.28 sq.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.01 FLOOR & WALL FINISHES

2.01.01 TILE WORKS

2.01.01b

A Materials

pcs

38mm x 38mm x 2.5m Brass Stair Nosing pcs

bags

bags

bags

cu.m.

pcs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman 1.00                   

Skilled Laborer 4.00                   

Common Laborer 4.00                   

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

18mm thk. x 600mm x 600mm Homogeneous Porcelain Floor 

Tiles in Polished Finish

Tile Adhesive (25kgs)

Tile Grout (5kg)

Portland Cement,40kgs.

FF-1: 18mm thk. x 600mm x 600mm Homogeneous Porcelain 

Tiles (Polished Finish)

Vibro Sand

Tile Cutting Disk, 4"

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 13.88 sq.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.01 FLOOR & WALL FINISHES

2.01.01 TILE WORKS

2.01.01c

A Materials

pcs

bags

bags

bags

cu.m.

pcs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

18mm thk. x 600mm x 600mm Homogeneous Tiles (Matte 

Finish)
Tile Adhesive (25kgs)

Tile Grout (5kg)

FF-2: 18mm thk. x 600mm x 600mm Homogeneous Floor Tiles 

(Matte Finish)

Portland Cement,40kgs.

Vibro Sand

Tile Cutting Disk, 4"

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 15.27 sq.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.01 FLOOR & WALL FINISHES

2.01.01 TILE WORKS

2.01.01d

A Materials

pcs

bags

bags

bags

cu.m.

pcs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

600mm x 600m x 18mm Thk. Homogenous Floor Porcelain 

Tiles Rustic Outdoor Finish (Roughness Rating: R-12)

Tile Adhesive (25kgs)

FF-3: 600mm x 600m x 18mm Thk. Homogenous Floor 

Porcelain Tiles Rustic Outdoor Finish  (Roughness Rating: R-

12)

Tile Grout (5kg)

Portland Cement,40kgs.

Vibro Sand

Tile Cutting Disk, 4"

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 62.73 sq.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.01 FLOOR & WALL FINISHES

2.01.01 TILE WORKS

2.01.01e

A Materials

pcs

bags

bags

bags

cu.m.

pcs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

10mm thk. x 600 x 600 Homogeneous Tiles  in Polished Finish

WF-3: 10mm thk. x 600 x 600 Homogeneous Tiles  in Polished 

Finish

Tile Adhesive (25kgs)

Tile Grout (5kg)

Portland Cement,40kgs.

Vibro Sand

Tile Cutting Disk, 4"

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         
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NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 0.57 sq.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.01 FLOOR & WALL FINISHES

2.01.02 Pebble Wash Finish

A Materials

sacks

bag

cu.m.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

1/4" Pebble Wash-out Finish (20 kgs)

Portland Cement,40kgs.

Sand

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         
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NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 77.55 sq.m

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.02 CARPENTRY WORKS

2.02.1 CEILING WORKS

2.02.1a

A Materials

Main Tee, 24 mm x 38 mm x 3.60 m pcs

Cross Tee, 24 mm x 25 mm x 1.20 m pcs

Cross Tee, 24 mm x 25 mm x 0.60 m pcs

Wall Angle, 0.6 mm thk. 25 mm x 25 mm x 3m pcs

Carrying Channel J-Clip/Hanger (0.60 m x 1.20 m spacing) pcs

Rod Joiner pcs

Full threaded Suspension Rod 8 mm dia, 6 m pcs

Wall Angle Drive pin pcs

Expansion Anchor Bolt 5/16" diam. pcs

Material Cost

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

2-H Frame (1.7x1.8x1.25), 2-Crossbraces, 4 Joint Pins, 

2-Catwalk Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

C TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

pcs

pcs

PVC Laminated Gypsum Board with Foil Backing, 9mm 

thk. 600 mm x 600 mm (Orange Skin)

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

Carrying Channel, 0.6 mm thk. 38 mm x 12 mm x 5 m 

(1.20 m spacing O.C.)

CF-1: 9 mm thk. X 600 mm X 600 mm PVC Laminated 

Gypsum Board
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NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 73.02 sq.m

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.02 CARPENTRY WORKS

2.02.1 CEILING WORKS

2.02.1a CF-2: 4.5 mm thk. Moisture Resistant Fiber Cement Board

A Materials

4.5mm thk x 4' x 8' Fiber Cement Board pcs

Double Furring, 50mm x 19mm x 0.6mm x 5m pcs

Carrying Channel, 38mm x 12mm x 5m x 0.6mm thk. pcs

Wall Angle, 0.6 mm thk. 25 mm x 25 mm x 3m pcs

Full threaded Suspension Rod 8 mm dia, 6 m pcs

Rod Joiner pcs

Suspension G.I. Clip pcs

Board Screw 1'' pcs.

Blind Rivets, 1/8" x 3/8" pcs

Double Furring Clip pcs

Mesh Tape, 2" x 30 meters pcs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

2-H Frame (1.7x1.8x1.25), 2-Crossbraces, 4 Joint Pins, 

2-Catwalk Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

C TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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Signature:         

Printed Name:         
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NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 8.01 sq.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.02 CARPENTRY WORKS

2.02.2 Cabinets

A Materials

sq.m.

75mm x 50mm Wooden Cabinet Door Jamb bd.ft

Angle Bar 50mm x 50mm x 6m, 5mm thk pc

Epoxy Primer gal.

Automotive Lacquer gal.

Epoxy Reducer gal.

Expansion Anchor Bolt pcs

Soft Closing Concealed Hinges pcs

200mm Stainless Cabinet Door Puller pcs

Anti Termite Solution (for Wood) li

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

3/4" Thk. Marine Plywood Cabinet Door in Woodgrain-Like 

Melamine Finish

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 16.37 sq.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.02 CARPENTRY WORKS

2.02.3 Phenolic Board Partition

A Materials

sqm

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

12mm Thk. Water, Heat and Impact Resistant Phenolic Board 

Doors and Partitions with Complete accessories and all 

ancillary items

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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Position:         

Name Company:         
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NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 558.62 sq.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.03 PAINTING WORKS

2.03.01 Exterior Walls

A Materials

Flat Latex Paint gals.

Elastomeric Paint gals.

Concrete Neutralizer gals.

Masonry Putty gals.

Paint Roller with pan  9" sets

4" Paint Brush pcs.

2" Paint Brush pcs.

Rugs kgs.

Sand Paper # 120 pcs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar

LOCATION                : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 519.02 sq.m

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.03 PAINTING WORKS

2.03.02 Interior Wall and Stairs

A Materials

Flat Latex Paint gals.

Semi Gloss Latex Paint gals.

Concrete Neutralizer gal.

Masonry Putty gal.

Paint Roller with pan  9" sets

4" Paint Brush pcs.

2" Paint Brush pcs.

Rugs kgs.

Sand Paper # 120 pcs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 73.02 sq.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.03 PAINTING WORKS

2.03.03 Ceiling Paint

A Materials

Flat Latex Paint gals.

Semi Gloss Latex Paint gals.

Skim Coat gal.

Mesh Tape, 2'' x 30m pcs.

Paint Roller with pan  9" sets

4" Paint Brush pcs.

2" Paint Brush pcs.

Rugs kgs.

Sand Paper # 120 pcs.

Material Cost

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 59.40 sq.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.03 PAINTING WORKS

2.03.04 Poured Concrete In Flat White Latex Paint Finish

A Materials

gals.

Paint Roller with pan  9" pc.

4" Paint Brush sets

Rugs kgs.

Sand Paper # 120 pcs.

Material Cost

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

Acrylic Water-based Odor-less Anti Bacterial Semi-gloss 

Finish Paint



 

Page 107 of 236 

  

 

 

SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         
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NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 3.00 sets

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.04 DOORS

2.04.01 Glass Doors

A Materials

D-1: 0.90m x 2.1m 2-Leaf Double Swing Door                     1.00  set 

in 10mm thk. Colored Tempered Glass (Bronze) on Aluminum Powder Coated Frame

with 10mm thk. Colored Tempered (Bronze) Fixed Glass Window & Transom

(with Complete Hardware & Accessories)

D-2: 1.00m x 2.10m Single-Leaf Double Swing Door                     1.00  set 

in 10mm thk. Colored Tempered Glass (Bronze) on Aluminum Powder Coated Frame

with 10mm thk. Colored Tempered (Bronze) Fixed Glass Window & Transom

(with Complete Hardware & Accessories)

D-3: 1.00m x 2.15m Single-Leaf Double Swing Door                     1.00  set 

in 10mm thk. Colored Tempered Glass (Bronze) on Aluminum Powder Coated Frame

with 10mm thk. Colored Tempered (Bronze) Fixed Glass Window & Transom

(with Complete Hardware & Accessories)

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1.00 set

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.04 DOORS

2.04.02 Steel Door

A Materials

D-4: 1.00m x 2.15m Single Leaf Single Swing GA #16                     1.00  set 

50 mm thk. Steel Flush  Type Door with Honeycomb Insulation in Spray Applied Epoxy

Paint Matte Finish (all Hardware shall be Stainless Steel SUS 304 and UL listed)

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 9.00 sets

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.04 DOORS

2.04.03 Wooden Doors

A Materials

D-5: 1.00m x 2.15m Single Leaf Swing Tanguile KD                     2.00  sets 

Wooden Solid  Panel Door in Solvent based Woodstain Matte Finish

(all Hardware shall be Stainless Steel SUS 304 and UL listed)

D-6: 0.90m x 2.15m Single Leaf Single Swing Tanguile KD Wooden                     3.00  sets 

Solid Panel Door in Solvent based Woodstain Matte Finish

(all Hardware shall be Stainless Steel SUS 304 and UL listed)

D-7: 0.80m x 2.15m Single Leaf Single Swing Tanguile KD Wooden                     1.00  set 

Solid Panel Door with Wooden Louvers in Solvent based Woodstain Matte Finish

(with Complete Hardware & Accessories)

D-8: 0.80m x 2.15m Single Leaf Single Swing Tanguile KD Wooden                     3.00  sets 

Soild Panel Door with Wooden Louvers in Solvent based Woodstain Matte Finish

(all Hardware shall be Stainless Steel SUS 304 and UL listed)

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman 1.00                   

Skilled Laborer 2.00                   

Common Laborer 4.00                   

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 17.00 sets

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.05 WINDOWS

2.05.01 Awning Windows

A Materials

W-1: 2.40m x 1.60m, 10mm thk Colored Tempered Glass (Bronze)                     9.00  sets 

on Aluminum Powder Coated Frame on Fixed Transom & Awning Window

(with Complete Hardware & Accessories)

W-2: 1.20m x 1.60m, 10mm thk. Colored Tempered Glass (Bronze)                     2.00  sets 

on Aluminum Powder Coated Frame on Fixed Transom & Awning Window

(with Complete Hardware & Accessories)

W-3: 1.60m x 0.70m, 10mm thk. Colored Tempered Glass (Bronze)                     2.00  sets 

on Aluminum Powder Coated Frame on Fixed Transom & Awning Window

(with Complete Hardware & Accessories)

W-4: 0.70m x 1.60m, 10mm thk. Colored Tempered Glass (Bronze)                     1.00  set 

on Aluminum Powder Coated Frame on Fixed Transom & Awning Window

(with Complete Hardware & Accessories)

W-5: 0.70m x 0.70m, 10mm thk. Colored Tempered Glass (Bronze)                     3.00  sets 

on Aluminum Powder Coated Frame on Fixed Transom & Awning Window

(with Complete Hardware & Accessories)

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 8.00 sets

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.05 WINDOWS

2.05.02 Double Glazed Glass Fixed Window

A Materials

W-6: Double Glazed Tempered Glass Fixed Window                     4.00  sets 

with 12mm thk. Low-E Tempered Glass (Bronze) +

12mm Air Space + 12mm Tempered Glass (Clear)

on 50mm x 200mm Powder Coated Aluminum Frame

a=2.48m

b=1.88m

h=2.13m

W-7: Double Glazed Tempered Glass Fixed Window                     4.00  sets 

with 12mm thk. Low-E Tempered Glass (Bronze) +

12mm Air Space + 12mm Tempered Glass (Clear)

on 50mm x 200mm Powder Coated Aluminum Frame

a=4.10m

b=3.02m

h=2.13m

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         
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NAME OF PROJECT : 

DESCRIPTION          : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION               :      Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT                   :          Bill of Quantities and Cost Estimate 801.00 lm

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.01 Lighting and Power Conduits, Boxes and Fittings

A Materials

20mm diameter x 3m PVC Electrical Pipe Thick Wall, UL Listed pcs

15mm diameter Flexible Metal Conduit (1/2") × 50m rolls

20mm diameter PVC Coupling pcs

20mm diameter PVC Male Adapter w/nut pcs

15mm diameter FMC Connector pcs

Galvanized rod 3/8" x 3meters (full threaded) pcs.

3/8" Anchor Grip pcs.

20mmØ conduit hanger with bolt and nuts pcs.

PVC Octagonal Junction Box w/ cover pcs

PVC 4 × 2 Utility Box pcs

Metal Pull Box, 300mm×300mm×100mm, Gauge 16 pcs

G.I. Tie Wire Gauge 16 kg

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)



 

Page 113 of 236 

  

 

SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : 

DESCRIPTION          : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION              :      Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT                  :          Bill of Quantities and Cost Estimate 23.00 rolls

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.02 Lighting and Power Conductors

A Materials

2.0 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V Copper Wire x 150m, UL Listed rolls

3.5 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V Copper Wire x 150m, UL Listed rolls

5.5 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V Copper Wire x 150m, UL Listed roll

Electrical Tape pcs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT : 

DESCRIPTION          : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION              :      Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT                  :          Bill of Quantities and Cost Estimate 148.00 sets

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.03 Lighting Fixtures and Electrical Wiring Devices

A Materials

0.60m×0.60m recessed mounted fixture, louver type w/ mirrorized 39.00                   sets

aluminum reflector with 2×9Watts (T8) 900 Lumen LED Tube

150mm diameter recessed type vertical lamp downlight fixture with powder 21.00                   sets

coated white finish steel housing and matte aluminum reflector 

and full frosted glass cover with 1×12Watts, 1200-Lumen LED bulb

150mm diameter x 250mm Surface mounted vertical round 14.00                   sets

down light fixture with glass cover and 1x12W, 1200 lumens, LED  bulb

220mm diameter surfaced round downlight fixture with 10.00                   sets

PC diffuser cover , 18W LED, 220-240V, 60Hz (slim type)

2x3W High Power SMT LED, 300 x 315mm Emergency light with lithium 5.00                     sets

battery (dual light output technology)

5 Watts, 230V, 60Hz LED Exit Sign with acrylic plastic light diffuser 2.00                     sets

Wall/Ceiling mounted

Duplex Universal Convenience Outlet with Ground, 16A, 250V 30.00                   sets

with mounting and device plate cover

Pop-up Duplex Universal Outlet with Ground, 16A, 250V 3.00                     sets

with mounting and device plate cover (Floor Mounted)

Emergency Lamp Outlet, Single, Universal type with Ground, 16A, 250V 5.00                     sets

with mounting and device plate cover

One-Gang Three Way Switch, 16A, 250V, wide series with mounting 4.00                     sets

strap and device plate cover

One-Gang Four Way Switch, 16A, 250V, wide series with mounting 2.00                     sets

strap and device plate cover

One-Gang Dimmer Switch, 16A, 250V, wide series with mounting 1.00                     set

strap and device plate cover

One-Gang Switch, 16A, 250V, wide series with mounting 1.00                     set

strap and device plate cover

Two-Gang Switch, 16A, 250V, wide series with mounting 7.00                     sets

strap and device plate cover

Three-Gang Switch, 16A, 250V, wide series with mounting 4.00                     sets

strap and device plate cover

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION
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NAME OF PROJECT : 

DESCRIPTION          : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION              :      Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT                  :          Bill of Quantities and Cost Estimate 1.00 lot

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.04 Panel board/Circuit Breaker/Wire Gutter

A Materials

Panel MDP 1.00                     assy

Main:           400AT, 400AF, 3P, 230V, 36KAIC MCCB

Branches:      1 - 160AT, 250AF, 2-Pole, 230V, 25KAIC MCCB

                        2 - 125AT, 250AF, 2-Pole, 230V, 25KAIC MCCB

With Grounding Bus Bar, Terminal Lugs and Bolted Dead Front

Enclosure: NEMA-1 Gauge 16, Powder coated gray finish

Panel LPA 1.00                     assy

Main:         125AT, 250AF, 2P, 230V, 25KAIC MCCB

Branches:  12 - 20AT, 100AF, 2-Pole, 230V, 10KAIC MCCB

With Grounding Bus Bar, Terminal Lugs and Bolted Dead Front

Enclosure: NEMA-1 Gauge 16, Powder coated gray finish

Panel LPB 1.00                     assy

Main:         160AT, 250AF, 2P, 230V, 25KAIC MCCB

Branches:  12 - 20AT, 100AF, 2-Pole, 230V, 10KAIC MCCB

With Grounding Terminal Lugs, Pushlock and Directory Holder

Enclosure: NEMA-1 Gauge 16, Powder coated gray

Enclosed Circuit Breaker in NEMA-3R Enclosure 1.00                     assy

20AT, 100AF, 2P, 230V, 10KAIC MCCB

Wire Gutter (1200mm x 200mm x 200mm) 2.00                     assy

Enclosure:   NEMA-1

Materials:   GI Tie Wire, #16

Finished:     Powder Coated Gray Finish w/ Cover

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : 

DESCRIPTION          : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION              :      Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT                  :          Bill of Quantities and Cost Estimate 57.00 lm

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.05 Feeder Conduits and Fittings

A Materials

25mm diameter × 3m Intermediate Metal Conduit, UL Listed pc

25mm diameter IMC Locknut and Bushing pcs

32mm diameter × 3m Intermediate Metal Conduit, UL Listed pcs

32mm diameter IMC Locknut and Bushing pcs

75mm diameter x 3m PVC Electrical Pipe, Thick Wall pcs

75mm diameter PVC Coupling pcs

75mm diameter PVC Elbow pcs

75mm diameter PVC Electrical Adapter with Locknut pcs

Electrical Warning Tape (3" x 1000ft) rolls

PVC pipe Solvent Cement 400cc can

G.I. Tie Wire Gauge 16 kgs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT : 

DESCRIPTION          : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION              :      Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT                  :          Bill of Quantities and Cost Estimate 186.00 lm

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.06 Feeder Conductors

A Materials

8.0 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V, Copper Wire, UL Listed lm

14 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V, Copper Wire, UL Listed lm

22 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V, Copper Wire, UL Listed lm

30 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V, Copper Wire, UL Listed lm

150 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V, Copper Wire, UL Listed lm

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)



 

Page 118 of 236 

  

 

SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT : 

DESCRIPTION          : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION              :      Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT                  :          Bill of Quantities and Cost Estimate 81.00 lm

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.07 Data and Telephone System Conduits, Boxes and Fittings

A Materials

20mm diameter x 3m Electrical Metallic Tubing, UL Listed pcs.

20mm diameter EMT Coupling pcs.

20mm diameter EMT Connector with locknut and bushing pcs.

G.I. Tie Wire Ga. 16 kgs

Metal 4 × 2 Utility Box, Guage 16, Deep type pcs.

Metal Pull Box, 300mm×300mm×100mm, gauge 16 pc

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT : 

DESCRIPTION          : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION              :      Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT                  :          Bill of Quantities and Cost Estimate 1.00 roll

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.08 Data and Telephone System Cables

A Materials

CAT6 UTP Cable x 305m, UL Listed roll

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : 

DESCRIPTION          : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION              :      Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT                  :          Bill of Quantities and Cost Estimate 1.00 lot

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.09 Data and Telephone System Devices

A Materials

Network Switch (24 Port PoE) pcs

24 Port Cat6 UTP Patch Panel pcs

One-Gang CAT6 Data Outlet, Wide Series, with Device Plate Cover sets

Two-Gang CAT6 Data & Voice Outlet, Wide Series, w/ Device Plate Cover sets

22U rack cabinet with fan, outlet and other standard accessories assy 

RJ11 Connector pcs

RJ45 Connector pcs

3 KVA UPS, single phase, 230V unit

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT : 

DESCRIPTION          : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION              :      Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT                  :          Bill of Quantities and Cost Estimate 99.00 lm

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.10 Fire Detection and Alarm System Conduits, Boxes and Fittings

A Materials

15mm diameter × 3m Electrical Metallic Tubing, UL Listed pcs

15mm diameter Flexible Metal Conduit (1/2") × 50m roll

15mm diameter EMT Coupling pcs

15mm diameter EMT Connector with Locknut and Bushing pcs

15mm diameter FMC Connector pcs

Metal Junction box with cover, 4" Gauge 16, Deep type pcs

Metal 4 × 2 Utility Box, Guage 16, Deep type pcs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT : 

DESCRIPTION          : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION              :      Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT                  :          Bill of Quantities and Cost Estimate 1.00 roll

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.11 Fire Detection and Alarm System Cables

A Materials

Fire rated AWG 2-#16 Fire alarm cables x 305m Copper Wire (UL Listed) roll

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : 

DESCRIPTION          : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION              :      Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT                  :          Bill of Quantities and Cost Estimate 1.00 lot

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.12 Fire Detection and Alarm System Devices

A Materials

Fire alarm control panel 1 loop expandable to 9 addressable w/ 1.00 set

touch screen , expansion card, AVR and back-up Battery

Addressable Optical Smoke Detector w/ short circuit isolator and base 8.00 pcs

Addressable Thermal and thermovelocimetric optical detector with short 1.00 pc

circuit isolator and base

Addressable siren with flashing light and short circuit isolator 3.00 pcs

Addressable Manual call point 3.00 pcs

Zone Addressable Module 3.00 pcs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : 

DESCRIPTION          : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION              :      Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT                  :          Bill of Quantities and Cost Estimate 1.00 lot

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.13 Lightning Protection and Grounding System

A Materials

100 mm² Bare Copper Wire (UL Listed) lm

Copper Bonded Ground Rod (threaded), 254 micron, 3/4"x10ft pcs

25mmØ x 3m PVC Electrical Pipe, Thick Wall pc

Vertical parallel down cable to Vertical Rebar - Mould set

Horizontal Cable Cross to Ground Rod - Mould set

Horizontal Cable Cross to Ground Rod - Mould type C set

Horizontal Cable Tap to Ground Rod - Mould set

Handle Clamp set

Flint Ignitor set

Metal Powder (10 tubes/box) boxes

Concrete Inspection Pit 310mmx310mmx192mm assy

Copper Busbar in NEMA-1 Enclosure sets

Early Streamer Emission Air Terminal in 2m high post assy

Mechanical Lighting Stroke Counter set

Tape Conductor - Bare Copper (25mm x 3mm) lm

Tape Support pcs

Tape saddle pc

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTON : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 2.00                sets

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

4.00 MECHANICAL WORKS

4.01 Airconditiong Units, Pipings & Support

4.01.01 4.0 HP Inverter Ceiling & Floor Convertible Type Air-Conditioning Unit

A Materials

1.00 set

 Enclosure and other standard fittings) 

   Power Supply: 220-240 V, 1Ph, 60 Hz

   Refrigerant Type: R-410a

Copper Tube Soft Drawn 5/8" dia. x 0.028 thickness x 15.0 m pc

Copper Tube Soft Drawn 3/8" dia. x 0.028 thickness x 15.0 m pc

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 5/8" pcs

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 3/8" pcs

Rubber Insulation 5/8" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Rubber Insulation 3/8" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Polyethylene tape (White) rolls

25mm diameter PVC Pipe x 3m (drain pipe) pcs

25mm diameter PVC Elbow pcs

Angle Bar 50 mm X 50 mm X 6 mm X 6 m pc

Welding rod kgs

Refrigerant R-410a, 11.3 kgs. tank

3.5 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V Copper Wire x 150m, UL Listed rolls

20mm diameter PVC Flexible Conduit x 100m rolls

1.00 set

 Enclosure and other standard fittings) 

   Power Supply: 220-240 V, 1Ph, 60 Hz

   Refrigerant Type: R-410a

Copper Tube Soft Drawn 5/8" dia. x 0.028 thickness x 15.0 m pc

Copper Tube Soft Drawn 3/8" dia. x 0.028 thickness x 15.0 m pc

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 5/8" pcs

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 3/8" pcs

Rubber Insulation 5/8" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Rubber Insulation 3/8" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Polyethylene tape (White) rolls

25mm diameter PVC Pipe x 3m (drain pipe) pcs

25mm diameter PVC Elbow pcs

Material Cost . . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (Days) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost . . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

   1. OCM (0%-12% of EDC)

   2. Contractor's Profit (0%-8% of EDC)              

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT                                 

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)                          5.0%

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

  standard accessories (indoor unit, outdoor unit, remote control, circuit breaker 

in NEMA-3R

4.0 HP Inverter Ceiling & Floor Convertible Type Air-Conditioning Unit with complete

 standard accessories (indoor unit, outdoor unit, remote control, circuit breaker 

in NEMA-3R

4.0 HP Inverter Ceiling & Floor Convertible Type Air-Conditioning Unit with complete 

of Estimated Direct Cost

of Estimated Direct Cost

of D

of ( D + E )
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTON : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1.00                set

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

4.00 MECHANICAL WORKS

4.01 Airconditiong Units, Pipings & Support

4.01.02 2.5 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air-Conditioning Unit

A Materials

2.5 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air-conditioning Unit with complete standard 1.00 set

accessories  (indoor unit, outdoor unit, remote control, circuit breaker in NEMA-3R 

Enclosure and other standard fittings) 

   Power Supply: 230 V, 1Ph, 60 Hz

   Refrigerant Type: R-32

Copper Tube Soft Drawn 1/2" dia. x 0.028 thickness x 15.0 m pcs

Copper Tube Soft Drawn 1/4" dia. x 0.028 thickness x 15.0 m pcs

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 1/2" pcs

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 1/4" pcs

Rubber Insulation 1/2" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Rubber Insulation 1/4" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Polyethylene tape (White) rolls

25mm diameter PVC Pipe x 3m (drain pipe) pcs

25mm diameter PVC Elbow pcs

Angle Bar 50 mm X 50 mm X 6 mm X 6 m pcs

Welding rod kgs

Refrigerant R-32, 9.5 kgs. tanks

Material Cost . . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (Days) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost . . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

   1. OCM (0%-12% of EDC)

   2. Contractor's Profit (0%-8% of EDC)              

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT                                 

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)                          5.0%

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

of Estimated Direct Cost

of Estimated Direct Cost

of D

of ( D + E )
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NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTON : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 4.00                sets

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

4.00 MECHANICAL WORKS

4.01 Airconditiong Units, Pipings & Support

4.01.03 2.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air-Conditioning Unit

A Materials

2.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air-conditioning Unit with complete standard accessories 1.00 sets

   (indoor unit, outdoor unit, remote control, circuit breaker in NEMA-3R Enclosure and other

  standard fittings)

   Power Supply: 230 V, 1Ph, 60 Hz

   Refrigerant Type: R-32

Copper Tube Soft Drawn 1/2" dia. x 0.028 thickness x 15.0 m pcs

Copper Tube Soft Drawn 1/4" dia. x 0.028 thickness x 15.0 m pcs

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 1/2" pcs

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 1/4" pcs

Rubber Insulation 1/2" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Rubber Insulation 1/4" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Polyethylene tape (White) rolls

25mm diameter PVC Pipe x 3m (drain pipe) pcs

25mm diameter PVC Elbow pcs

Angle Bar 50 mm X 50 mm X 6 mm X 6 m pcs

Welding rod kgs

2.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air-conditioning Unit with complete standard accessories 1.00 sets

   (indoor unit, outdoor unit, remote control, circuit breaker in NEMA-3R Enclosure and other

  standard fittings)

   Power Supply: 230 V, 1Ph, 60 Hz

   Refrigerant Type: R-32

Copper Tube Soft Drawn 1/2" dia. x 0.028 thickness x 15.0 m pcs

Copper Tube Soft Drawn 1/4" dia. x 0.028 thickness x 15.0 m pcs

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 1/2" pcs

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 1/4" pcs

Rubber Insulation 1/2" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Rubber Insulation 1/4" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Polyethylene tape (White) rolls

25mm diameter PVC Pipe x 3m (drain pipe) pcs

25mm diameter PVC Elbow pcs

Angle Bar 50 mm X 50 mm X 6 mm X 6 m pcs

Welding rod kgs

2.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air-conditioning Unit with complete standard accessories 1.00 sets

   (indoor unit, outdoor unit, remote control, circuit breaker in NEMA-3R Enclosure and other

  standard fittings)

   Power Supply: 230 V, 1Ph, 60 Hz

   Refrigerant Type: R-32

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 1/2" pcs

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 1/4" pcs

Rubber Insulation 1/2" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Rubber Insulation 1/4" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Polyethylene tape (White) rolls

25mm diameter PVC Pipe x 3m (drain pipe) pcs

25mm diameter PVC Elbow pcs

2.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air-conditioning Unit with complete standard accessories 1.00 sets

   (indoor unit, outdoor unit, remote control, circuit breaker in NEMA-3R Enclosure and other

  standard fittings)

   Power Supply: 230 V, 1Ph, 60 Hz

   Refrigerant Type: R-32

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 1/2" pcs

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 1/4" pcs

Rubber Insulation 1/2" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Rubber Insulation 1/4" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Polyethylene tape (White) rolls

25mm diameter PVC Pipe x 3m (drain pipe) pcs

25mm diameter PVC Elbow pcs

DESCRIPTION

Material Cost . . . . . . . . . . 
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (Days) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

C Total Equipment Cost

D Total Direct Cost

   1. OCM (0%-12% of EDC)

   2. Contractor's Profit (0%-8% of EDC)              

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT                                 

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)                          5.0%

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

Labor Cost . . . . . . . . . . 

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

of Estimated Direct Cost

of Estimated Direct Cost

of D

of ( D + E )
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTON : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1.00                set

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

4.00 MECHANICAL WORKS

4.01 Airconditiong Units, Pipings & Support

4.01.04 1.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air-Conditioning Unit

A Materials

1.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Air-conditioning Unit with complete standard accessories 1.00 set

   (indoor unit, outdoor unit, remote control, circuit breaker in NEMA-3R Enclosure and other

   standard fittings)

Copper Tube Soft Drawn 3/8" dia. x 0.028 thickness x 15.0 m pcs

Copper Tube Soft Drawn 1/4" dia. x 0.028 thickness x 15.0 m pcs

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 3/8" pcs

Copper Elbow Long Radius 90 deg., 1/4" pcs

Rubber Insulation 3/8" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Rubber Insulation 1/4" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8 m pcs

Polyethylene tape (White) rolls

25mm diameter PVC Pipe x 3m (drain pipe) pcs

Angle Bar 50 mm X 50 mm X 6 mm X 6 m pcs

3/8" dia. x 3 m Hanger Rod (threaded) pcs

2-1/2" Clevis Hanger with bolt and nut pcs

Welding rod kgs

B Labor QTY. DUR. (Days) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

   1. OCM (0%-12% of EDC)

   2. Contractor's Profit (0%-8% of EDC)              

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT                                 

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)                          5.0%

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

DESCRIPTION

Material Cost . . . . . . . . . . 

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

of Estimated Direct Cost

of Estimated Direct Cost

of D

of ( D + E )
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTON : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 4.00                sets

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

4.02 Ventilation Works

4.02.01 Ceiling Mounted Exhaust Fan

A Materials

12"×12" White Ceiling type Exhaust Fan, complete with 4.00 sets

hangers, supports and other standard fittings

B Labor QTY. DUR. (Days) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

   1. OCM (0%-12% of EDC)

   2. Contractor's Profit (0%-8% of EDC)              

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT                                 

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)                          5.0%

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

Labor Cost . . . . . . . . . . 

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

of Estimated Direct Cost

of Estimated Direct Cost

of D

of ( D + E )
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTON : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 37.43              sq.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

4.03 Fire Protection Works

4.03.01 FM-200 Fire Suppression System

A Materials

2.00                                    sets 

Control Panel with back-up batteries and complete with standard accessories 1.00                                    set 

Electric Valve Actuator 1.00                                    set 

1.00                                    set 

1.00                                    set 

1.00                                    set 

1" Brass Nozzle, 360˚  pcs 

32 mmØ x 6.0 m. B.I. Pipe, Schedule 40  pcs 

25 mmØ x 6.0 m. B.I. Pipe, Schedule 40  pcs 

BI Tee 32 mmØ  pc 

BI Tee 25 mmØ  pcs 

BI Tee Reducer 32 mmØ x 25 mmØ  pcs 

BI Elbow 25 mmØ  pc 

Loop Hanger 1-1/4"  pcs 

Loop Hanger 1"  pcs 

1/4" dia. x 3 m Hanger Rod (threaded)  pcs 

Teflon Tape  rolls 

10 lbs. HFC-236fa Portable Fire Extinguisher with wall hanger and complete accessories sets

sets

3.5 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V Copper Wire x 150m, UL Listed rolls

20mm diameter PVC Flexible Conduit x 100m rolls

B Labor QTY. DUR. (Days) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman 1.00

Skilled Laborer 3.00

Common Laborer 5.00

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

   1. OCM (0%-12% of EDC)

   2. Contractor's Profit (0%-8% of EDC)              

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT                                 

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)                          5.0%

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

Cylinder Assembly with FM-200 clean agent complete with support and standard 

Manual Valve Actuator

Manual Release Station

Abort Station

Material Cost . . . . . . . . . . 

10 lbs. ABC Dry Chemical Portable Fire Extinguisher with wall hanger and complete 

accessories

Labor Cost . . . . . . . . . . 

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

of Estimated Direct Cost

of Estimated Direct Cost

of D

of ( D + E )
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTON : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING 

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 2.00                sets

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

4.04 Pump Works

A Materials

2 HP Submersible Well Pump w/ Complete set Incl Motor, Pump-end and                                    1.00  set 

Control Box, 350ft Maxhead, 1-phase 230V, 60Hz, 3450 rpm

1.00                                    set 

Pressure Gauge, 1/4" NPT  pcs 

Relief Valve  pcs 

Check Valve  pcs 

Pressure Switch  pcs 

Teflon Tape  pcs 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (Days) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

   1. OCM (0%-12% of EDC)

   2. Contractor's Profit (0%-8% of EDC)              

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT                                 

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)                          5.0%

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

Material Cost . . . . . . . . . . 

42 gals capacity Pressure Tank complete with standard accessories

of D

of ( D + E )

Labor Cost . . . . . . . . . . 

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

of Estimated Direct Cost

of Estimated Direct Cost
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 61.92 cu.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

5.00 PLUMBING WORKS

5.01 Siteworks

5.01.1 Excavation & Disposal (Labor Only)

Excavation

Septic Tank- 26.88 cu.m.

Catch Basin- 3.07 cu.m.

Gravel Bedding- 1.01 cu.m.

Disposal- 30.96 cu.m.

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 49.15 ln.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

5.00 PLUMBING WORKS

5.02 Waterline System

A Materials

32mm x 4m PPR Pipe, PN20 pcs

20mm x 4m PPR Pipe, PN20 pcs

32mm 90° ppr elbow pcs

32mm x 20mm ppr 90° elbow reducer pcs

32mm PPR TEE pcs

32mm PPR Cross Tee pcs

20mm PPR Tee pcs

20mm ppr end cap pcs

20mm Gate Valve pcs

Thread Seal Tape pcs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 63.35 li.m

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

5.00 PLUMBING WORKS

5.05 Sewerline System

A Materials

4"Ø X 3m uPVC Pipe, Series 1000 pcs

2"Ø x 3m uPVC Pipe, Series 1000 pcs

2"Ø x 3m PVC Vent Pipe, pcs

4"Ø uPVC Wye pcs

4"Ø uPVC cross tee pcs

4"Ø X 2"Ø Reducer pcs

4"Ø 90° uPVC Elbow pcs

4"Ø uPVC cleanout pcs

2"Ø 90° uPVC Elbow pcs

2"Ø uPVC P-Trap pcs

2"Ø 90° PVC Elbow pcs

2"Ø PVC Tee pcs

2"Ø PVC Vent Cap pcs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 106.91 li.m

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

5.00 PLUMBING WORKS

5.06 Storm Drainage System

A Materials

6"Ø x 3m Upvc Pipe, series 1000 pcs

4"Ø x 3m UPVC PIPE, SERIES 1000 pcs

4"Ø 90° Upvc Elbow pcs

4"Ø Upvc Tee pcs

50mm x 6mm x 6m Galvanized Flat Bar pcs

10mm expansion bolts pcs

Solvent Cement, 400 cc can

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 34.66 cu.m

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

5.00 PLUMBING WORKS

5.07 Septic Tank And Catch Basin

A Materials

Septic Tank

4"Ø x 3m Upvc Pipe, Series 1000 pcs

2"Ø x 3m Upvc, Series 1000 pcs

4"Ø upvc Sweeping Tee pcs

4"Ø Upvc Clean out pcs

Portland Cement (40 kg per bag) Bags

Sand cu.m

Gravel (3/4") cu.m

150mm Thk Nonbearing CHB pcs

12mmØ  x 6m DRSB, Grade 40 kgs

#16 GI Tie Wire kgs

1/2" x 4' x 8' Ordinary Plywood pcs

2" x 2 " x 20' Form Lumber bd.ft

Bituminous Paint cans

4" Paint brush pcs

CWN Assorted kgs

Catch Basin

Portland Cement (40kg per bag) bags

Sand cu.m

Gravel (3/4) cu.m

1/2" x 4' x 8' Ordinary Plywood pcs

2" x 2 " x 20' Form Lumber bd.ft

#16 GI Tie Wire kgs

Assorted CWN kgs

50 x 50 x 8mm Galvanized Angle Bar kgs

32mm x 10mm thk Flat Bar kgs

Anchor Bar ( 10mmØ x 6mm DSRB, GRADE 40) kgs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One Bagger Concrete Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

C TOTAL EQUIPMENT 

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 22.40 sq.m

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

5.00 PLUMBING WORKS

5.08 Polyurea Waterproofing (2mm thk Coating)

A Materials

Polyurea, 20kg/Barrel barrels

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Spray Gun with Compressor

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

C TOTAL EQUIPMENT 

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1.00 lot

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

5.00 PLUMBING WORKS

5.09 Plumbing Fixtures and Accessories

A Materials

6.00                   sets

3.00                   sets

Modern Stainless Steel Shower Set 2.00                   setss

1.00                   sets

Wall mounted sensor type hand dryer 2.00                   sets

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QUANTITY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

100 mm x 100 mm Floor Drain with insect and odor trap 

SUS 304 

500mm x 380mm x 181 mm Undercounter Basic 

Cermaic Lavatory

 Goose Neck Faucet SUS 304 Stainless with Complete 

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

760mm x 450mm x 200mm Stainless Steel Single Bowl 

Kitchen Sink with complete fittings and accessories

690 mm x 368 mm x 400 mm Modern Design Elongated 

Ceramic Water Closet with Bidet and complete fittings.

Counter Top Lever-Type Faucet SUS 304 Stainless Steel 

with Complete fittings

3.00                   

1.00                   

3.00                   

sets

sets

sets
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Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION : III. CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR (4) STOREY FLIGHT SERVICE STATION BUILDING

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1.00 lot

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

SPL-1 FURNITURE AND APPLIANCES

A Materials

FURNITURE

8-Seater Conference Office Table                     1.00  set 

Equipment Cabinet                     3.00  sets 

Wardrobe Closet                     1.00  set 

Office Table/Desk                   12.00  sets 

Office Chair                   15.00  sets 

Beddings (Single)                     4.00  sets 

4" Polyurethane Foam

Hypoallergenic Pillow (2pcs.)

Bed Sheets (1pc)

Blanket (1pc.)

APPLIANCES

Stainless Steel Gas Range (4 Gas Burner)                     1.00  set 

 with Electric Oven

Stainless Steel Range Hood                     1.00  set 

11cu.ft. Refrigerator with Freezer                     1.00  set 

(Inverter and No Frost System)

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% of TDC)

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% of TDC)

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 77.10 cu.m.

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.01 Site Works

1.01a Excavation

Excavation (Labor only)- 77.10 cu.m.

A Materials

Coco Lumber 2" x  3"  bd.ft. 

CWN Assorted  kgs. 

Nylon Spool  roll 

Soil Poisoning  li. 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D  Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 56.83 cu.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.01 Site Works

1.01b Backfill

Backfill (Labor only)- 56.83 cu.m.              56.83  cu.m. 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 11.88 cu.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.01 Site Works

1.01c Gravel Bedding

Gravel Bedding (Labor only)- 11.88 cu.m.

A Materials

Gravel, G1  cu.m. 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 6.84 cu.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 Concrete Works

1.02a Footing & Wall Footing

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand cu.m.

Gravel,3/4'' cu.m.

16mm DRSB, Grade60 kgs

12mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2" pcs.

Form Lumber, 2" x 2" bdft.

CWN Assorted kgs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Concrete Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost  

C Total Equipment Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 5.93 cu.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 Concrete Works

1.02b Columns

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand cu.m.

Gravel,3/4'' cu.m.

16mm DRSB, Grade60 kgs

12mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2" pcs.

Form Lumber, 2" x 3" bdft.

Form Lumber, 2" x 2" bdft.

CWN Assorted kgs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Concrete Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost  

C Total Equipment Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 7.64 cu.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 Concrete Works

1.02c Beams

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand cu.m.

Gravel,3/4'' cu.m.

16mm DRSB, Grade60 kgs

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2" pcs.

Form Lumber, 2" x 3" bdft.

Form Lumber, 2" x 2" bdft.

CWN Assorted kgs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Concrete Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost  

C Total Equipment Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost -                    

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost -                    

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D -                    

5.0% of (D + E) -                    

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P -                    

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit -                    

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P -                    

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit -                    

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 3.12 cu.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 Concrete Works

1.02d Parapet Wall

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand cu.m.

Gravel,3/4'' cu.m.

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2" pcs.

Form Lumber, 2" x 2" bdft.

CWN Assorted kgs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Concrete Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost  

C Total Equipment Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 25.70 cu.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 Concrete Works

1.02e Slab

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand cu.m.

Gravel,3/4'' cu.m.

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2" pcs.

Form Lumber, 2" x 2" bdft.

CWN Assorted kgs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Concrete Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost  

C Total Equipment Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 9.32 cu.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 Concrete Works

1.02f Engine Bed

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand cu.m.

Gravel,3/4'' cu.m.

12mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Concrete Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost  

C Total Equipment Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 6.96 cu.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 Concrete Works

1.02g Trench

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand cu.m.

Gravel,3/4'' cu.m.

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Concrete Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost  

C Total Equipment Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 5.85 cu.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 Concrete Works

1.02h Concrete Path & Ramp-up

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand cu.m.

Gravel,3/4'' cu.m.

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Concrete Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost  

C Total Equipment Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 143.23 sq.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.03 Masonry Works

A Materials

4" CHB  pcs. 

6" CHB  pcs. 

Portland Cement,40kgs.  bags 

Sand  cu.m. 

GI Tie Wire, #16  kgs 

10mm DRSB, Grade40  kgs 

12mm DRSB, Grade40  kgs. 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 2,058.72 kgs

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.04 Steel Works

A Materials

7.5m - W8x28  kgs 

5 ton Chain Block  sets 

5 ton Plain Trolley Adjustable  sets 

Ø16mm Structural Anchor Bolt  pcs 

10mm x 180mm x 300mm MS Plate  kgs 

10mm x 180mm x 200mm MS Plate  kgs 

10mm x 200mm x 380mm MS Plate  kgs 

1.2m x 2.4m x 6mm Checkered Plate  kgs 

38mm x 38mm x 6mm x 6m Angle Bar  kgs 

25mm x 25mm x 6mm x 6m Angle Bar  kgs 

6m - Ø10mm Round Bar  kgs 

3m - Ø50mm PVC Pipe  pcs. 

Welding Rod, (20kg/box)  box 

Oxygen & Acetylene  set 

Rust Converter  gal 

Epoxy Primer  gal 

Quick Drying Enamel  gal 

Paint Thinner  gal 

4" Paint Brush  pcs 

2" Paint Brush  pcs 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

2-Catwalk Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

C Total Equipment Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

2-H Frame (1.7x1.8x1.25), 2-Crossbraces, 4 Joint 

Pins, 
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 117.56 sq.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.05 Waterproofing Works

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs.  bags 

Sand  cu.m. 

Gravel,3/4''  cu.m. 

1.2m x 2.4m x 4.5mm - 4" x 4" Wire Mesh  pcs 

6m - Ø10mm DRSB  kgs 

#16 Tie Wire  kgs 

1m x 10m x 4mm Waterproof Membrane  rolls 

LPG Gas (11kg/tank)  tanks 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . . .

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Torch with regulator and guage

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

C Total Equipment Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 10.97 sq.m.

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.01 Tile Works

2.01.01 FF2

A Materials

pcs

Cutting Disk (4") pcs

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand cu.m.

Tile Grout (2kg/bag) bags

Tile Adhesive (25kg/bag) bags

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

18mm thk x 600mm x 600mm Homogenous 

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 2.55 sq.m.

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.01 Tile Works

2.01.02 FF3

A Materials

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

bags

bags

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

18mm thk x 300mm x 300mm Homogenous 

Cutting Disk (4")

Portland Cement,40kgs.

Sand

Tile Grout (2kg/bag)

Tile Adhesive (25kg/bag)

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 15.36 sq.m.

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.01 Tile Works

2.01.03 WF-1

A Materials

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

bags

bags

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

8mm thk x 300mm x 300mm Homogenous 

Cutting Disk (4")

Portland Cement,40kgs.

Sand

Tile Grout (2kg/bag)

Tile Adhesive (25kg/bag)

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 12.00 sq.m.

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.02 Ceiling Works

A Materials

12mm thk x 0.60m x 0.60m PVC Laminated Board  pcs 

Main Runner - 3600mm x 24mm x 38mm  pcs 

Cross Tee 1200mm x 24mm x 25mm  pcs 

4.5mm thk x 1.2m x 2.4m Ficem Board  pcs 

Metal Furring, 50mm x 19mm x 0.6mm x 5m  pcs 

Carrying Channel, 38mm x 12mm x 5m x 0.6mm thk.  pcs 

Suspension Rod 5mm x 3600mm  pcs 

Suspension G.I. Clip  pcs 

Rod Joiner  pcs 

Screw  pcs 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

C Equipment QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

2-Catwalk Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

C Total Equipment Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

2-H Frame (1.7x1.8x1.25), 2-Crossbraces, 4 Joint 

Pins, 
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 102.18 sq.m.

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.03 Painting Works

2.03.01 Interior Walls

A Materials

Masonry Putty  gals 

Flat Latex Paint Semi Gloss  gals 

9" Paint Roller with Pan  pcs. 

4" Paint Brush  pcs. 

Sand Paper #200  pcs. 

Rugs  kgs. 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

                                  10,276.15 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 97.75 sq.m.

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.03 Painting Works

2.03.02 Exterior Walls

A Materials

Masonry Putty  gals. 

Elastomeric Sealer  gals. 

Elastomeric Paint  gals. 

Paint Thinner  gals. 

9" Paint Roller with Pan  pcs. 

4" Paint Brush  pcs. 

Sand Paper #200  pcs. 

Rugs  kg. 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 38.88 sq.m.

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.03 Painting Works

2.03.03 FF-1

A Materials

Flat Latex Paint  gals 

Concrete Putty  gals 

9" Paint Roller with Pan  pc 

4" Paint Brush  pc 

Sand Paper #200  kgs. 

Rugs  pcs -                       

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 56.30 sq.m.

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.03 Painting Works

2.03.04 CEILING

A Materials

Flat Latex Paint  gals -                    

Gypsum Putty  gal 

9" Paint Roller with Pan  pcs. 

4" Paint Brush  pcs. 

Sand Paper #200  pcs. 

Rugs  kgs. 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . .  

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 2.00 sets

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.04 DOORS

2.04.01 Glass Doors

A Materials

Doors

D-1 0.9m x 2.10m, Double Swing Aluminum Framed                1.00  set 

door in patch fittings with 8mm thk. tempered glass

D-2 0.80m x 2.10m, Double Swing Aluminum  Framed                1.00  set 

door in patch fittings with 8mm thk. tempered glass

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

panels and powder coated aluminum frame with 

complete accessories

panels and powder coated aluminum frame with 

complete accessories
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 2.00 sets

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.04 DOORS

2.04.02 Steel and Roll-up Doors

A Materials

Doors

D-3 0.9m x 2.10m, single swing steel louver door                1.00  set 

in spray applied epoxy paint finish

with complete accessories

D-6 3.60m x 3.78m , G.A. #18 G.I. sheet manual operated                1.00  set 

roll-up door with peep hole in spray applied epoxy paint

and with complete accessories

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)



 

Page 165 of 236 

  

 

SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 2.00 sets

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.04 DOORS

2.04.03 Wooden Doors

A Materials

D-4 0.80m x 2.10m, single swing wooden panel door                1.00  set 

with 5mm Grooves in spray applied QDE paint

with complete accessories

D-5 0.60m x 2.10m , single swing wooden flush door                1.00  set 

with 6mm thk marine plywood hollow core

in spray applied QDE paint with Complete Accessories

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)



 

Page 166 of 236 

  

 

SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 6.00 sets

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.05 Windows

A Materials

W-1 2.00m x 1.25m, 6mm thk tempered clear glass                1.00  set 

casement window on powder coated aluminum

frame with complete accessories

W-2 1.00m x 1.25m, 6mm thk tempered clear glass                1.00  set 

casement window on powder coated aluminum

frame with complete accessories

W-3 2.00m x 0.40m, 6mm thk tempered clear glass                2.00  sets 

fixed window on powder coated aluminum

frame with complete accessories

W-4 1.00m x 0.40m, 6mm thk tempered clear glass                1.00  set 

awning window on powder coated aluminum

frame with complete accessories

W-5 0.50m x 0.4m, 6mm thk tempered clear glass                1.00  set 

awning window on powder coated aluminum

frame with complete accessories

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 189.00 lm

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

3.00  ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.01 Lighting and Power Conduits, Boxes and Fittings

A Materials

20mm diameter X 3M PVC Electrical Pipe Thick Wall, UL Listed pcs

20mm diameter PVC Flexible Conduit x 100m roll

15mm diameter Flexible Metal Conduit (1/2") x 50m roll

20mm diameter PVC Coupling pcs

20mm diameter PVC Male Adapter w/nut pcs

PVC Octagonal Junction Box w/ cover pcs

PVC 4 × 2 Utility Box pcs

G.I. Tie Wire Ga. 16 kgs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 5.00 rolls

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

3.00  ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.02 Lighting and Power Conductors

A Materials

2.0 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V Copper Wire x 150m, UL Listed roll

3.5 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V Copper Wire x 150m, UL Listed rolls

Electrical Tape pcs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 45.00 sets

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

3.00  ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.03 Lighting Fixtures and Electrical Wiring Devices

A Materials

1200mm Industrial type lighting fixture w/ powder coated white finish 8.00                     sets

steel housing, aluminum reflector & 2x18W (T-8)LED tube, 240V, 60Hz

150mm diameter x 250mm Surface mounted vertical round 10.00                  sets

down light fixture with glass cover and 1x12W, 1200 lumens, LED  bulb

0.60m×0.60m recessed mounted fixture, louver type w/ mirrorized 4.00                     sets

aluminum reflector with 2×9Watts (T8) 900 Lumen LED Tube

4.00                     sets

coated white finish steel housing and matte aluminum reflector 

and full frosted glass cover with 1×12Watts, 1200-Lumen LED bulb

2x3W High Power SMT LED, 300 x 315mm Emergency light with lithium 2.00                     sets

battery (dual light output technology)

Single Universal Convenience Outlet with Ground, 16A, 250V 2.00                     sets

with mounting and device plate cover

Duplex Universal Convenience Outlet with Ground, 16A, 250V 9.00                     sets

with mounting and device plate cover

One-Gang Switch, 16A, 250V, wide series with mounting 3.00                     sets

strap and device plate cover

Two-Gang Switch, 16A, 250V, wide series with mounting 1.00                     sets

strap and device plate cover

Three-Gang Switch, 16A, 250V, wide series with mounting 2.00                     set

strap and device plate cover

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

150mm diameter recessed type vertical lamp downlight fixture with 

powder
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1.00 lot

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

3.00  ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.04 Panelboard/Circuit Breaker/Automatic Transfer Switch

A Materials

Panel LPP 1.00                     assy

Main:         60AT, 100AF, 2P, 230V, 25KAIC MCCB   

Branches:   6-20AT, 2-Pole, 230V, 25KAIC MCCB   

With Grounding Bus Bar, Terminal Lugs and Bolted Dead Front

Enclosure: NEMA-1 Gauge 16, Powder coated gray finish

Panel MDPPH 1.00                     assy

Main:         500AT, 630AF, 3P, 230V, 36KAIC MCCB   

Branches:   1-400AT, 400AF, 3-Pole, 230V, 36KAIC MCCB   

                   1-60AT,100AF, 2-Pole, 230V, 25 KAIC MCCB   

                   1-100AT,100AF, 2-Pole, 230V, 25 KAIC MCCB   

With Grounding Bus Bar, Terminal Lugs and Bolted Dead Front

Enclosure: NEMA-1 Gauge 16, Powder coated gray finish

ECB at Service Enrance Pedestal 1.00                     assy

500AT, 630AF, 3P, 230V, 36KAIC MCCB   

With Grounding Bus Bar, Terminal Lugs and Bolted Dead Front

Enclosure: NEMA-3R Gauge 16, Powder coated gray finish

Automatic Transfer Switch 1.00                     assy

1Ø, 3W, 230V, 60 Hz with ground busbar

Main: 2x500AT, 3P, 230V, 36KAIC MCCB

Equipped with a electrically operated, completely wired and tested

Transfer Switch System, metering, relays, contactors, push buttons,

indicator lamps and  other standard accessories

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 42.00 lm

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

3.00  ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.05 Feeder Conduits and Fittings

A Materials

25mm diameter × 3m Intermediate Metal Conduit, UL Listed pc

25mm diameter IMC Locknut and Bushing pcs

110mm diameter x 3m PVC Electrical Pipe, Thick Wall pcs

110mm diameter PVC Elbow pcs

110mm diameter PVC Coupling pcs

110mm diameter PVC Electrical Adapter with Locknut pcs

100mm diameter × 3m Intermediate Metal Conduit, UL Listed pcs

100mm diameter IMC Locknut and Bushing pcs

100mm diameter Clamp pcs

100mm diameter Entrace cap - threaded type pc

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 195.00 lm

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

3.00  ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.06 Feeder Conductors

A Materials

5.5 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V, Copper Wire, UL Listed lm

8.0 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V, Copper Wire, UL Listed lm

50 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V, Copper Wire, UL Listed lm

250 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V, Copper Wire, UL Listed lm

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1.00 lot

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

3.00  ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.07 Electricity/Power Supply

A Materials

100kVA Silent type Diesel Engine Generator Set 1.00                     set -                   

Rated Power: 100kVA Standby Duty

Voltage:           230 Volts

Frequency:      60 Hz

Power Factor: 1

Speed:              1800 rpm

Phasing:           Single

Engine:             Brand new Diesel Engine, heavy load durable, four stroke,  

                           water cooled engine, four valves per cylinder, stainless

                           steel crankshaft, 24V DC safe isolate valve, dual spin-on

                           paper element fuel filter, gensets equipped with dual

                           flexible fuel union pipe

Alternator:       Brushless, four-pole revolving field, single bearing and

                           drop proof screen protected, class H insulation, IP23

                           protection standard

Control System: Latest Model. Complete gen-set parameter display, 

                           independent overload protection, special on-off pre

                           warning system, emergency stop button and with auto

                           starting system

Inclusions:        *Mounted tropical radiator, skidbase with anti-vibration

                           mounts, skid-based diesel tank, exhaust silencer and

                           flexible pipe, batteries with cables, toolkit and operational

                           manual

                           *Hauling/Rigging/Positioning of Generator Set to Powerhouse

                           *Start-up of Generator Set

                           *Testing and Commissioning

                           *Warranty: One (1) Year or 1500 running hours whichever

                           comes first, on parts and services from the Day of Commissioning

100 kVA, Single phase, 13.2kV-230V, 60 Hz, Pole Mounted 1.00                     assy

Distribution Transformer, Cu-Cu Winding with complete standard 

accessories, manufacturer's certificates and test reports

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost -                   

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost -                   

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D -                   

5.0% of (D + E) -                   

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P -                   

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit -                   

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P -                   

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit -                   

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1.00 lot

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

3.00  ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.08 Primary Line Extension Hardwares and Metering Equipment

A Materials

Pole, Steel, 40', 1280 kgs (Minimum Load Break) pcs

Insulator, Dead-End Suspension, 15KV pcs

Bolt, Oval Eye 5/8" x 10", HDG pcs

Bolt, Oval Eye 5/8" x 10", HDG pcs

Clamp, Deadend Strain, #4/0 ACSR pcs

Clamp, Loop Dead-end, #2-#4/0 ACSR pcs

Clevis, Secondary, Dead-end without spool, HDG pcs

Nut, Lock, MF type, 5/8" pcs

Conductor, Bare, ACSR #1/0, AWG lm

Bare Copper Wire #2 AWG lm

Rod, Ground Steel, Galvanized, 5/8" x 10", HDG pcs

Guy Wire Assembly assy

Fuse Cut-out & Arrester Combination, 15KV assy

Current Transformer 100:5, 600V in Enclosure assy

Clamp, Hotline, #2-#4/0 ACSR pcs

3.5 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V Copper Wire, UL Listed lm

20mm diameter PVC Electrical Pipe Thick Wall, UL Listed pcs

Digital Kilowatt-Hour Meter, 2W Single Phase with outdoor enclosure assy

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1.00 lot

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

3.00  ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.09 Grounding System

A Materials

100 mm² Bare Copper Wire (UL Listed) lm

Copper Bonded Ground Rod (threaded), 254 micron, 3/4"x10ft pcs

25mmØ x 3m PVC Electrical Pipe, Thick Wall pcs

Vertical parallel down cable to Vertical Rebar - Mould sets

Horizontal Cable Cross to Ground Rod - Mould sets

Horizontal Cable Cross to Ground Rod - Mould type C sets

Handle Clamp sets

Flint Ignitor sets

Metal Powder (10 tubes/box) boxes

Concrete Inspection Pit 310mmx310mmx192mm assy

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 87.00 lm

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.10 Fire Detection and Alarm System Conduits, Boxes and Fittings

A Materials

15mm diameter × 3m Electrical Metallic Tubing, UL Listed pcs

15mm diameter Flexible Metal Conduit (1/2") × 50m rolls

15mm diameter EMT Coupling pcs

15mm diameter EMT Connector with Locknut and Bushing pcs

15mm diameter FMC Connector pcs

20mm diameter x 3M PVC Electrical Pipe Thick Wall, UL Listed pcs

20mm diameter PVC Coupling pcs

20mm diameter PVC Male Adapter w/nut pcs

PVC Octagonal Junction Box w/ cover pcs

PVC 4 × 2 Utility Box pcs

Metal Junction box with cover, 4" Gauge 16, Deep type pcs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1.00 roll

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.11 Fire Detection and Alarm System Cables

A Materials

Fire rated AWG 2-#16 Fire alarm cables x 305m Copper Wire (UL Listed) rolls

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1.00 lot

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

3.00 ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.12 Fire Detection and Alarm System Devices

A Materials

Addressable Optical Smoke Detector w/ short circuit isolator and base 4.00 pcs

Addressable siren with flashing light and short circuit isolator 1.00 pcs

Addressable Manual call point 1.00 pcs

Zone Addressable Module 1.00 pcs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

DESCRIPTION
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1.00 set

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

4.00 MECHANICAL WORKS

4.01 Airconditiong Unit, Pipings and Supports

4.01.01 1.0 HP Inverter Wall Mounted Type Airconditioning Unit

A Materials

Inverter Wall Mounted Split type Air-Conditioning Unit  - 1.0 HP with 1.00 set

complete accessories (FCU, ACCU, remote control and circuit breaker 

in NEMA-3R Enclosure and other standard fittings)

Power Supply: 220-230 V, 1Ø, 60 Hz

Refrigerant Type: R-32

Copper Tube Soft Drawn 3/8" OD. 0.028 thickness x 15m pc

Copper Tube Soft Drawn 1/4" OD. 0.028 thickness x 15m pc

Rubber Insulation 3/8" I.D. 3/4" thickness x 1.8m pcs

Rubber Insulation 1/4" I.D. 1/2" thickness x 1.8m pcs

Polyethylene tape pcs

25mm diameter PVC Pipe x 3m (drain pipe) pcs

25mm diameter PVC Elbow pcs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 2.00 sets

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

4.02 Ventilation Works

4.02.01 Ceiling and Wall Mounted Type Exhaust Fan

A Materials

12"×12" White Ceiling type Exhaust Fan, complete with 1.00 set

hangers, supports and other standard fittings

20" Industrial type Wall mounted Exhaust 1.00 set

Fan, single phase, 240V, 60hz with thermal fuse,

industrial grade steel blade, front grill and casing

Stainless steel vent cap with net (100mm applicable pipe) pcs

100mm diameter PVC x 3m pipe pcs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1.00 lot

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

4.03 Hangers and Supports , Fire Extinguisher

Angle Bar 50 mm X 50 mm X 6 mm X 6 m pcs

Welding Rod kgs

sets

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

10 lbs. HFC-236fa Portable Fire Extinguisher with wall hanger and complete 

accessories
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

  

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 20.00 ln.m.

5.00 PLUMBING WORKS

5.01 Cold Water Line

A Materials

1"Ø PPR Pipe (PN 10), 4 meters pcs.

1/2"Ø PPR Pipe (PN 10), 4 meters pc.

1/2"Ø PPR 90deg. Elbow pcs.

1/2"Ø x  1/2"Ø x 1/2"Ø PPR Tee  pc.

1/2"Ø PPR End Cap pcs.

Teflon Tape pcs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 9.00 ln.m.

5.00 PLUMBING WORKS

5.02 Waste Water Line

A Materials

4"Ø PVC Pipe (Series 1000), 3 meters pcs.

4"Ø PVC Wye pcs.

4"Ø x 4"Ø PVC 45deg. Elbow pcs.

4" P-trap pcs.

4" Clean Out pc.

Solvent Cement (400cc/can) pcs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 81.00 ln.m.

5.00 PLUMBING WORKS

5.03 Storm Drainage

A Materials

4"Ø x 3m PVC Pipe pcs.

4" - 90˚ PVC Elbow pcs.

4" Stainless Roof Drain pcs.

Solvent Cement (400cc) can

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 11.08 cu.m

5.00 PLUMBING WORKS

5.04 Septic Tank and Catch Basin

A Materials

Septic Tank

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand cu.m.

Gravel,3/4'' cu.m.

Gravel, G1 cu.m.

150mm thk. CHB pcs

12mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs

4"Ø x 3m PVC Pipe pc

4"Ø PVC Pipe Clean-out pcs

4"Ø PVC Pipe Tee pcs

1/2" x 4' x 8' Ordinary Plywood pcs

2" x 2 " Form Lumber bd.ft.

CWN Assorted kg.

Catch Basin

Portland Cement,40kgs. bags

Sand cu.m.

Gravel,3/4'' cu.m.

100mm thk. CHB pcs

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs

GI Tie Wire, #16 kgs

1/2" x 4' x 8' Ordinary Plywood pc

2" x 2 " Form Lumber bd.ft.

CWN Assorted kg.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

DESCRIPTION Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : IV. CONSTRUCTION OF POWER HOUSE

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT       : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 10.00 sets

5.00 PLUMBING WORKS

3.05 Fixtures

A Materials

1.00              set

1.00              set

Tissue holder - stainless, surface-mounted 1.00              pc.

Floor drain, 100mm x 100mm, stainless 2.00              pcs

Bidet hose - stainless 1.00              pc

Bath & Shower 1.00              pc

Soap Dispenser 1.00              pc

Hose Bib 1.00              pc

Shower Head 1.00              pc

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

Lavatory - vitreous china class "AA", wall-hung, white, 

Water closet - vitreous china class "AA", big, white, 
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : V. Construction of Fuel Storage

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT           : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 14.25 cu.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.01 SITE WORKS 14.25         cu.m.

1.01a Excavation Works

Excavation (Labor Only)-14.25 cu.m.

A Materials

Coco Lumber 2" x  3" bd.ft.

CWN Assorted kgs.

Nylon Spool roll

Soil Poisoning li.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . .                       -   

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)



 

Page 188 of 236 

  

 

 

 

SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : V. Construction of Fuel Storage

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT           : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 11.78 cu.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.01 SITE WORKS                  -   cu.m

1.01b Backfilling Works

Backfill (Labor Only)- 11.78 cu.m.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : V. Construction of Fuel Storage

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT           : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 2.88 cu.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.01 SITE WORKS             2.21 cu.m

1.01c Gravel bedding

Gravel Bedding (Labor Only)-2.88 cu.m.

A Materials

Gravel, G1  cu.m. 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : V. Construction of Fuel Storage

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT           : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 4.23 cu.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 CONCRETE WORKS

1.02a Footing, Pedestal & Concrete Wall

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs.  bags 

Sand  cu.m. 

Gravel,3/4''  cu.m. 

12mm DRSB, Grade40  kgs. 

10mm DRSB, Grade40  kgs. 

GI Tie Wire, #16  kgs. 

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2"  pcs 

Form Lumber   2" x 3"  bd.ft. 

CWN assorted  kgs. 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Concrete Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

C Total Equipment Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : V. Construction of Fuel Storage

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT           : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 7.91 cu.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.02 CONCRETE WORKS

1.02b Concrete Saddle, Concrete Pad & Slab

A Materials

Portland Cement,40kgs.  bags 

Sand  cu.m. 

Gravel,3/4''  cu.m. 

16mm DRSB, Grade60  kgs. 

12mm DRSB, Grade40  kgs. 

GI Tie Wire, #16  kgs. 

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2"  pcs. 

Form Lumber   2" x 3"  bd.ft. 

CWN assorted  kgs. 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

One-bagger Concrete Mixer

Concrete Vibrator

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . .

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

C Total Equipment Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : V. Construction of Fuel Storage

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT           : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1,971.13 kgs.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.03 Steel Works

A Materials

150mm x 150mm x 6mm thick Tubular Steel  kgs. 

10mm thk. MS Plate  kgs. 

12mm Structural Anchor Bolts with washers and nuts  pcs. 

75mm x 100mm x 3mm thick Tubular Steel  kgs. 

100mm x 50mm x .8mm C-Purlins  pcs. 

12 mm Ø x 6m Round Bar  kgs. 

12mm Turn & Buckle  pcs. 

10 mm Ø Sag Rod  kgs. 

50mm x 100mm x 3mm thick Tubular Steel  kgs. 

50mm x 50mm x 3mm thick Tubular Steel  kgs. 

50mm x 3mm x 6m Flat Bar  kgs. 

Wire Mesh 2" x 2" x 3mm,1.8m x 6m  rolls 

Welding rod, E70  boxes 

Oxygen & Acetylene  sets 

Rust Converter  gals. 

Epoxy Primer  gals. 

Epoxy Paint  gals. 

Paint Thinner  gals. 

4" Paint Brush  pcs. 

2" Paint Brush  pcs. 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : V. Construction of Fuel Storage

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT           : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 65.32 l.m.

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.04 Roofing Works           65.32  l.m. 

A Materials

GA #24 Rib-type Pre-painted Roof Sheets  sq.m 

 ln.m. 

6mm thk x 4' x 8' Ficem Fascia Board  pcs. 

25mm x 25mm x 3mm Angle bar  kgs. 

Roof Drain  pcs. 

Elbow 4' dia  pcs. 

PVC Pipe 4' dia  pcs. 

Solvent  can 

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . . . . .

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

Gutter GA #24 (0.50mm thk x 1.26m x 2.44m), Pre-

painted (Pre-fab. U-Shape Gutter)

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : V. Construction of Fuel Storage

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT           : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 3.00 sets

1.00 CIVIL/STRUCTURAL WORKS

1.05 Catch Basin

A Materials

100mm thick CHB pcs.

Portland Cement bags

Sand cu.m.

Gravel cu.m.

10mm DRSB, Grade40 kgs.

12mm dia. Lifting Handle with 16mm Bolts sets

#16 G.I. Tie Wire kg.

Ordinary Plywood, 1/2" pcs.

Form Lumber bd.ft.

CWN Assorted kg.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT :

DESCRIPTION : V. Construction of Fuel Storage

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT           : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 52.66 sq.m.

2.00 ARCHITECTURAL WORKS

2.01 Painting Works

A Materials

Flat Latex Paint gals.

Elastomeric Paint gals.

Concrete Neutralizer gals.

Masonry Putty gals.

Paint Roller with pan  9" sets

4" Paint Brush pcs.

2" Paint Brush pcs.

Rugs kgs.

Sand Paper # 120 pcs.

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : V. Construction of Fuel Storage

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT           : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 15.00 lm

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

3.00  ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.01 Lighting Conduits, Boxes and Fittings

A Materials

15mm diameter x 3m Electrical Metallic Tubing, UL Listed pcs

15mm diameter FMC Connector pcs

15mm diameter EMT Connector with locknut and bushing pcs

Metal Junction box with cover, 4" Gauge 16, Deep type pcs

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : V. Construction of Fuel Storage

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT           : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 60.00 lm

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

3.00  ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.02 Lighting Conductors

A Materials

2.0 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V Copper Wire x 150m, UL Listed lm

3.5 mm² THHN/THWN-2 600V Copper Wire x 150m, UL Listed lm

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

NAME OF PROJECT : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : V. Construction of Fuel Storage

LOCATION : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT           : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 2.00 sets

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

3.00  ELECTRICAL WORKS

3.03 Lighting Fixtures

A Materials

1200mm Tri-proof luminaire with polycarbonate material housing and 2.00                  sets

diffuser, stainless steel, 2-16W LED tube (T8), 230V, 60 Hz complete 

with installation accessories

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

B Labor QTY. DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Laborer

Common Laborer

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A Total Material Cost

B Total Labor Cost

D Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  : CONSTRUCTION OF FLIGHT SERVICE STATION

DESCRIPTION : V. Construction of Fuel Storage

LOCATION                : Borongan Airport, Borongan City, Eastern Samar QUANTITY UNIT

SUBJECT                  : Bill of Materials & Cost Estimate 1.00 assy

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT (P)

4.00     Fuel Oil Handling System

A Materials

Fuel Oil Storage Tank, On ground, horizontal cylindrical type tank with low carbon 1.00 set

roller steel gage thickness of 6 mm. (15/64") complete with fill line, level gauge,

manual sounding line, inlet/outlet connections, vent, drain connection outlets, 

ladder/railing, manhole and other standard fittings and accessories

   Tank Volume: 4,000 Liters (1,056.69 gal)

   Dimensions (Dia x L): 1,800 mmØ X 2,000 mm

   Connections: 65 mmØ (inlet), 50 mmØ (outlet)

Fuel Oil Transfer Pump, Positive Displacement Gear Pump complete with motor, 3.00 sets

Pump Controller, vibration isolator, pressure relief vent, gauges and other 

standard fittings and accessories

   Power Supply: 220-230 V, 1 Ph, 60 Hz, 0.746 W (1.0 HP)

   Diesel Fuel Capacity: 17.0 GPM

   Head: 50 psi

65 mmØ x 6.0 m. B.I. Pipe, Schedule 40 pcs

50 mmØ x 6.0 m. B.I. Pipe, Schedule 40 pcs

25 mmØ x 6.0 m. B.I. Pipe, Schedule 40 pcs

B.I. Tee 50 mmØ pcs

B.I. Elbow 65 mmØ 90 deg. pcs

B.I. Elbow 50 mmØ 90 deg. pcs

B.I. Elbow 25 mmØ 90 deg. pcs

Flexible Rubber Connector 50 mmØ pcs

Pressure Gauge, 1/4" NPT pcs

50 mmØ Y-strainer pcs

65 mmØ Brass Open Female Snoot with cap and chain pcs

50 mmØ Gate Valve pcs

25 mmØ Gate Valve pcs

65 mmØ Check Valve pcs

50 mmØ Check Valve pcs

25 mmØ Check Valve pc

Angle Bar 50mm X 50mm X 6mm X 6m pcs

MS Plate, 1,500mm X 700mm X 6mm pcs

MS Plate, 150mm X 150mm X 6mm pcs

10mmØ Expansion bolt with nuts and washers pcs

2-1/2" x 1/4"Ø U-bolt with nuts and washers sets

2" x 1/4"Ø U-bolt with nuts and washers sets

1" x 1/4"Ø U-bolt with nuts and washers sets

Cutting disc 4" (For Metal) pcs

Grinding disc 4" pcs

Welding Rod boxes

Material Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

DESCRIPTION
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SUBMITTED BY:    
     

Signature:         

Printed Name:         

Position:         

Name Company:         

Date:         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B Labor QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Construction Foreman

Skilled Worker

Common Worker

Labor Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

C Equipment QTY DUR. (DAYS) RATE/DAY

Portable Welding Machine, 10-200 Amp

Equipment Cost  . . . . . . . . . 

A. Total Materials Cost

B. Total Labor Cost

C. Total Equipment Cost

D. Total Direct Cost

1. OCM (0% - 12% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% - 8% of TDC) of Estimated Direct Cost

E. TOTAL OCM & PROFIT of D

5.0% of (D + E) 

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( F + E ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)
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Section IX. Checklist of Technical and 

Financial Documents 
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Checklist of Technical and Financial Documents 

I. TECHNICAL COMPONENT ENVELOPE 

  

Class “A” Documents 

 

Legal Documents 

   (a) Valid PhilGEPS Registration Certificate (Platinum Membership) (all pages) in 

accordance with Section 8.5.2 of the IRR; 

 

Technical Documents 

   (b) Statement of the prospective bidder of all its ongoing government and 

private contracts, including contracts awarded but not yet started, if any, 

whether similar or not similar in nature and complexity to the contract to be 

bid (Annex “A” Form 1); and  

 

   (c) Statement of the bidder’s Single Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) similar 

to the contract to be bid, except under conditions provided under the rules 

(Annex “A” Form 2);  

 

   a. The statement of SLCC shall be accompanied by a Certificate of Final 

Acceptance issued by the owner, or a final rating of at least 

Satisfactory in the Constructors Performance Evaluation System 

(CPES). In the case of contracts with the private sector, an equivalent 

document shall be submitted. (Section 23.4.2.5 of the Revised IRR of 

Republic Act No. 9184).; and 

 

   (d) Special PCAB License in case of Joint Ventures and registration for the type 

and cost of the contract to be bid; and 

 

   (e) Original copy of Bid Security. If in the form of a Surety Bond, submit also a 

certification issued by the Insurance Commission or original copy of 

Notarized Bid Securing Declaration (Annex “B” Form 1); and 

 

 (f) Project Requirements, which shall include the following: 

   a. Original of duly signed organizational chart for the contract to be bid 

(Annex “B” Form 2);  

   b. Original of duly signed list of contractor’s key personnel (e.g., Project 

Manager, Project Engineers, Materials Engineers, and Foremen), to be 

assigned to the contract to be bid, with their complete qualification 

and experience data (Annex “B” Form 3, 4a, 4b & 4c); 

   c. Original of duly signed list of contractor’s major equipment units, 

which are owned, leased, and/or under purchase agreements, 

supported by proof of ownership or certification of availability of 

equipment from the equipment lessor/vendor for the duration of the 

project, as the case may be (Annex “B” Form 5); and 
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   (g) Original duly signed Omnibus Sworn Statement (OSS) and if applicable, 

Original Notarized Secretary’s Certificate in case of a corporation, 

partnership, or cooperative; or Original Special Power of Attorney of all 

members of the joint venture giving full power and authority to its officer to 

sign the OSS and do acts to represent the Bidder (Annex “B” Form 6). 

 

This shall include all of the following documents as attachment to the 

Omnibus Sworn Statement: 

   1. Certification, under oath, attesting that they have no pending 

case(s) against the Government, in addition to the eligibility 

requirements as prescribe under the 2016 Revise Implementing 

Rules and Regulation (R-IRR) of RA No. 9184; and 

 

   2. Legal Clearance to be issued by the CAAP Enforcement and Legal 

Service with respect to the non-pending cases of the prospective 

bidders against this Authority; and 

 

   3. Bid Bulletins (if applicable); and 

 

 

  

Financial Documents 

   (h) The prospective bidder’s computation of Net Financial Contracting Capacity 

(NFCC). 

 

Class “B” Documents 

 

   (i) If applicable, duly signed joint venture agreement (JVA) in accordance with 

RA No. 4566 and its IRR in case the joint venture is already in existence or  

duly notarized statements from all the potential joint venture partners 

stating that they will enter into and abide by the provisions of the JVA in the 

instance that the bid is successful. 

 

II. FINANCIAL COMPONENT ENVELOPE 

   (j) Original of duly signed and accomplished Financial Bid Form; and 

 

Other documentary requirements under RA No. 9184 

   (k) Original of duly signed Bid Prices in the Bill of Quantities (Annex “C” Form 1); 

and 

 

   (l) Summary of Bid Proposal (Annex “C” Form 2); and 

 

   (m) Bill of Materials & Cost Estimates (Annex “C” Form 3); and 

 

   (n) Summary Sheet indicating the Unit Prices of Construction Materials (Annex “C” 
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Form 4); and 

 

   (o) Summary Sheet indicating the Unit Prices of Labor (Annex “C” Form 5); and 

   (p) Summary Sheet indicating the Unit Prices of Equipment (Annex “C” Form 6); 

and 

 

   (q) Cash Flow by Quarter and Payment Schedule (Annex “C” Form 7). 
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Bidding Forms 
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Other Bidding Forms 

(ANNEX “A”) 

ANNEX “A” FORM 1 ………………………………...STATEMENT OF ALL ON-GOING CONTRACTS 

ANNEX “A” FORM 2 ………………...STATEMENT OF SINGLE LARGEST COMPLETED CONTRACT  

ANNEX “A” FORM 3 …………… 
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CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “A” Form 1 
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Annex “A” Form 2 
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(ANNEX “B”) 

 

Annex “B” Form 1 …………………..……………………………Bid Securing Declaration 

Annex “B” Form 2 …………………...………Organizational Chart of Contract to be Bid  

Annex “B” Form 3 ……………………….…..Qualification of Key Personnel Proposed to 

be Assigned in the Project 

Annex “B” Form 4a …..…………….Contractor's Letter-Certificate to Procuring Entity 

Annex “B” Form 4b …..……………...……...Key Personnel's Certificate of Employment 

Annex “B” Form 4c …..……………………………...Key Personnel (Format of Bio-Data) 

Annex “B” Form 5 ………………….……………List of Equipment Owned or Leased and/or   

under Purchased 

Annex “B” Form 6 …..……………………………………Omnibus Sworn Statement (Revised) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

file:///E:/_BDS/VIRAC/Virac%20Development%202020%20(49M)/B%23_Annex_
file:///E:/_BDS/VIRAC/Virac%20Development%202020%20(49M)/B%23_Annex_
file:///E:/_BDS/VIRAC/Virac%20Development%202020%20(49M)/B%23_Annex_
file:///E:/_BDS/VIRAC/Virac%20Development%202020%20(49M)/B%23_Annex_
file:///E:/_BDS/VIRAC/Virac%20Development%202020%20(49M)/B_Form%23_Annex_
file:///E:/_BDS/VIRAC/Virac%20Development%202020%20(49M)/B%23_Annex_
file:///E:/_BDS/VIRAC/Virac%20Development%202020%20(49M)/B%23_Annex_
file:///E:/_BDS/VIRAC/Virac%20Development%202020%20(49M)/B%23_Annex_
file:///E:/_BDS/VIRAC/Virac%20Development%202020%20(49M)/B%23_Annex_
file:///E:/_BDS/VIRAC/Virac%20Development%202020%20(49M)/B%23_Annex_


 

Page 210 of 236 

 

CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “B” Form 1 

 

 

Bid Securing Declaration Form 

[shall be submitted with the Bid if bidder opts to provide this form of bid security] 

_________________________________________________________________________ 

  

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) 

CITY OF _______________________) S.S. 

 

  

BID SECURING DECLARATION 

Project Identification No.: [Insert number] 

  

To: [Insert name and address of the Procuring Entity] 

  

I/We, the undersigned, declare that: 

 

1. I/We understand that, according to your conditions, bids must be supported by a Bid Security, which may 

be in the form of a Bid Securing Declaration. 

 

2. I/We accept that: (a) I/we will be automatically disqualified from bidding for any procurement contract 

with any procuring entity for a period of two (2) years upon receipt of your Blacklisting Order; and, (b) 

I/we will pay the applicable fine provided under Section 6 of the Guidelines on the Use of Bid Securing 

Declaration, within fifteen (15) days from receipt of the written demand by the procuring entity for the 

commission of acts resulting to the enforcement of the bid securing declaration under Sections 23.1(b), 

34.2, 40.1 and 69.1, except 69.1(f),of the IRR of RA No. 9184; without prejudice to other legal action the 

government may undertake. 

 

3. I/We understand that this Bid Securing Declaration shall cease to be valid on the following circumstances:  

 

a. Upon expiration of the bid validity period, or any extension thereof pursuant to your request; 

b. I am/we are declared ineligible or post-disqualified upon receipt of your notice to such effect, and (i) 

I/we failed to timely file a request for reconsideration or (ii) I/we filed a waiver to avail of said right; 

and 

c. I am/we are declared the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid, and I/we have furnished 

the performance security and signed the Contract. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand/s this ____ day of [month] [year] at [place of 

execution].             

                                       

 

 

 

[Insert NAME OF BIDDER OR ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE] 

[Insert signatory’s legal capacity] 

Affiant 

 

 

[Jurat] 

[Format shall be based on the latest Rules on Notarial Practice] 
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CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “B” Form 2 

  

 

Contractor’s Organizational Chart for the Project 

 

 

Submit Copy of the Organizational Chart that the Contractor intends to use to execute the 

contract if awarded to him. Indicate in the chart the names of the Key Engineering Personnel 

who will be assigned in the Project. 

 

 

 

 

{ATTACH COMPANY LETTERHEAD/LOGO} 

 

 

Attach the required Proposed Organizational Chart for the Contract as stated above. 

 

 

Submitted by: ________________________________ 

Designation  : ________________________________ 

Date              : _________________ 
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CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “B” Form 3 
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CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “B” Form 4a 

 

{ATTACH COMPANY LETTERHEAD/LOGO} 

 

 

Date: ___________ 

 

ATTY. ROBERTO MARTIN S. BUENAVENTURA 

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee-ALPHA 

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines 

Mia Road, Pasay City, M.M. 1300 

Tel: 944-2358 

 

Subject: Contractor’s Letter-Certificate to Procuring Entity  

 

Dear Sir: 

 

Supplementing our Organizational Chart for the Contract, we have the honor to submit 

herewith, and to certify as true and correct, the following pertinent information: 

 

That I/we have engaged the service of   (Name of Employee)  , to be the     (Designation)  of 

the   (Name of Project) , who is a   (Profession)   with Professional License Certificate No. 

    issued on     and who has performed the duties in the 

construction of the project enumerated in the filled Annex “B” Form 5b. 

 

That   (Name of Employee)   shall personally perform the duties of the said position in the 

above-mentioned project, if and when the same is awarded in our favor. 

 

That   (Name of Employee)     shall employ the best care, skill and ability in performing his 

duties in accordance with the Contract Agreement, Conditions of Contract, Plans, 

Specifications, Special Provisions, and other provisions embodied in the proposed 

contract. 

 

That   (Name of Employee)    shall be personally present at the jobsite all the time to 

supervise the phase of the construction work pertaining to his assignment as   

(Designation) . 

 

That   (Name of Employee)   is aware that he shall be authorized to handle only one 

contract at a time. 
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That in order to guarantee that   (Name of Employee)   shall perform his duties properly 

and be personally present in the Job Site, he is hereby required to secure a certificate of 

appearance for the Procuring Entity’s Engineer at the end of every month. 

 

That in the event that I/we elect or choose to replace   (Name of Employee)   with another 

Engineer, the Procuring Entity will be accordingly notified by us in writing at least twenty 

one (21) days before making replacement. We will submit to the Procuring Entity, for 

prior approval, the name of the proposed new  (Designation) , his qualification, 

experience, list of projects undertaken and other relevant information. 

 

That any willful violation on my/our part of the herein conditions may prejudice my/our 

standing as a reliable contractor in future bidding of the Procuring Entity. 

 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

      

(Authorized Representative of Bidder) 

 

 

CONCURRED BY: 

 

      

(Name of Engineer) 
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CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “B” Form 4b 

 

 

{ATTACH COMPANY LETTERHEAD/LOGO} 

 

 

Date: ___________ 

 

ATTY. ROBERTO MARTIN S. BUENAVENTURA 

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee-ALPHA 

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines 

Mia Road, Pasay City, M.M. 1300 

Tel: 944-2358 

 

Subject: Key Personnel’s Certificate of Employment 

 

Dear Sir: 

 

I am   (Name of Employee)   a License        Engineer with Professional License No.  

issued on   (Date of Issuance)  at   (Place of Issuance) . 

 

I hereby certify that   (Name of Bidder)  has engaged my services as  (Designation)  for   (Name of 

the Project)  , if awarded in their favor. 

 

As   (Designation) , I know I will have to stay in the job site all the time to supervise and managed 

the Contract works to the best of my ability, and aware that I am authorized to handle only one 

(1) contract at a time. 

 

I do not allow the use of my name for the purpose of enabling the above-mentioned Contractor 

to qualify for the Contract without any firm commitment on my part to assume the post of   

(Designation)  .  

 

As  (Designation) , I supervised the following completed projects similar to the contract under 

bidding: 

 

NAME OF PROJECT      OWNER       COST       DATE 

                    COMPLETED 

                                   



 

Page 216 of 236 

 

                                   

                                   

                                   

 

At present, I am supervising the following project: 

 

NAME OF PROJECT      OWNER       COST       DATE 

                    COMPLETION 

                                   

                                   

                                   

                                   

 

In case of my separation for any reason whatsoever from the above-mentioned Contractor, I 

shall notify the   (Name of the Procuring Entity)  at least twenty one (21) days before the effective 

date of my separation.    

            

                          (Signature of Engineer) 

     

 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this   day of    , 20  affiant exhibiting 

to me his/her Residence Certificate No.      issued on   

  at      , Philippines. 

 

            

                 Notary Public 

   

        Until 31 December 20  

        PRT No.:    

        Issued at:    

        Issued on:    

        TIN No.:    

Doc. No.   

Page No.   

Book No.    

Series of   
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CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “B” Form 4c 

 

 KEY PERSONNEL  

(FORMAT OF BIO-DATA) 

 

Give the detailed information of the following personnel who are scheduled to be assigned as 

full-time field staff for the project. Fill up a form for each person. 

 

1. Authorized Managing Officer / Representative: _______________________ 

 

2. Sustained Technical Employee: 

Name:          

Date of Birth:         

Nationality:                    

Education and Degrees:        

Specialty:          

Registration:         

Length of Service with the Firm:  

                ______Year          From _______ (months)  _______ (year) 

                             To      _______ (months)  _______ (year) 

Years of Experience: 

If Item 7 is less than ten (10) years, give name and length of service with previous 

employers for a ten (10) year period (attached additional sheet/s, if necessary: 

 

Name and Address of Employer Length of Service 

      year(s)   from   to ______ 

       year(s)   from   to ______ 

      year(s)   from   to ______ 

 

Experience: 

This should cover the past ten (10) years of experience. (Attached as many pages as 

necessary to show involvement of personnel in projects using the format below). 

 

 

a. Name:          

b. Name and Address of Owner:       
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c. Name and Address of the Owner’s Engineer (Consultant):   

         

d. Indicate the Features of Project (particulars of the project components  

and any other particular interest connected with the project):   

          

e. Contract Amount Expressed in Philippine Currency:     

f. Position:       

g. Structures for which the employee was responsible:    

          

h. Assignment Period: from   (months)   (years) 

to   (months)   (years) 

 

 

 

      

Name and Signature of Employee 

 

It is hereby certified that the above personnel can be assigned to the 

_______________________________________ Project, if the contract is awarded to our company. 

 

 

            

      (Place and Date)        (The Authorized Representative) 
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CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “B” Form 5 
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CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “B” Form 6 

 

Omnibus Sworn Statement (Revised) 

[shall be submitted with the Bid] 

_________________________________________________________________________ 

 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) 

CITY/MUNICIPALITY OF ______  ) S.S. 

 AFFIDAVIT 

 

I,  [Name of Affiant], of legal age, [Civil Status], [Nationality], and residing at [Address of 

Affiant], after having been duly sworn in accordance with law, do hereby depose and state 

that: 

 

1. [Select one, delete the other:] 

[If a sole proprietorship:] I am the sole proprietor or authorized representative of 

[Name of Bidder] with office address at [address of Bidder]; 

[If a partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint venture:] I am the duly authorized and 

designated representative of [Name of Bidder] with office address at [address of 

Bidder]; 

 

2. [Select one, delete the other:] 

[If a sole proprietorship:] As the owner and sole proprietor, or authorized 

representative of [Name of Bidder], I have full power and authority to do, execute and 

perform any and all acts necessary to participate, submit the bid, and to sign and 

execute the ensuing contract for [Name of the Project] of the [Name of the Procuring 

Entity], as shown in the attached duly notarized Special Power of Attorney; 

 

[If a partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint venture:] I am granted full power and 

authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary to participate, submit 

the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing contract for [Name of the Project] of the 

[Name of the Procuring Entity], as shown in the attached [state title of attached 

document showing proof of authorization (e.g., duly notarized Secretary’s Certificate, 

Board/Partnership Resolution, or Special Power of Attorney, whichever is 

applicable;)]; 

  

3. [Name of Bidder] is not “blacklisted” or barred from bidding by the Government of the 

Philippines or any of its agencies, offices, corporations, or Local Government Units, 

foreign government/foreign or international financing institution whose blacklisting 
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rules have been recognized by the Government Procurement Policy Board, by itself 

or by relation, membership, association, affiliation, or controlling interest with 

another blacklisted person or entity as defined and provided for in the Uniform 

Guidelines on Blacklisting; 

  

4. Each of the documents submitted in satisfaction of the bidding requirements is an 

authentic copy of the original, complete, and all statements and information provided 

therein are true and correct; 

  

5. [Name of Bidder] is authorizing the Head of the Procuring Entity or its duly authorized 

representative(s) to verify all the documents submitted; 

 

6. [Select one, delete the rest:] 

 

[If a sole proprietorship:] The owner or sole proprietor is not related to the Head of the 

Procuring Entity, Procurement Agent if engaged, members of the Bids and Awards 

Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of 

the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by 

consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree; 

 

[If a partnership or cooperative:] None of the officers and members of [Name of Bidder] 

is related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, Procurement Agent if engaged, 

members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and 

the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, 

and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree; 

 

[If a corporation or joint venture:] None of the officers, directors, and controlling 

stockholders of [Name of Bidder] is related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, 

Procurement Agent if engaged, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), 

the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project 

Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by 

consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree; 

 

7. [Name of Bidder] complies with existing labor laws and standards; and 

  

8. [Name of Bidder] is aware of and has undertaken the responsibilities as a Bidder in 

compliance with the Philippine Bidding Documents, which includes: 

 

a. Carefully examining all of the Bidding Documents; 

b. Acknowledging all conditions, local or otherwise, affecting the implementation of 

the Contract; 

c. Making an estimate of the facilities available and needed for the contract to be 

bid, if any; and 

d. Inquiring or securing Supplemental/Bid Bulletin(s) issued for the [Name of the 

Project]. 
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9. [Name of Bidder] did not give or pay directly or indirectly, any commission, amount, 

fee, or any form of consideration, pecuniary or otherwise, to any person or official, 

personnel or representative of the government in relation to any procurement project 

or activity. 

 

10. In case advance payment was made or given, failure to perform or deliver any 

of the obligations and undertakings in the contract shall be sufficient grounds 

to constitute criminal liability for Swindling (Estafa) or the commission of fraud 

with unfaithfulness or abuse of confidence through misappropriating or 

converting any payment received by a person or entity under an obligation 

involving the duty to deliver certain goods or services, to the prejudice of the 

public and the government of the Philippines pursuant to Article 315 of Act No. 

3815 s. 1930, as amended, or the Revised Penal Code. 

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this __ day of ___, 20__ at 

____________, Philippines. 

[Insert NAME OF BIDDER OR ITS AUTHORIZED 

REPRESENTATIVE] 

[Insert signatory’s legal capacity] 

                      Affiant 

 

 

[Jurat] 

[Format shall be based on the latest Rules on Notarial Practice] 

Bid Form for the Procurement of Infrastructure Projects 

[shall be submitted with the Bid] 

_________________________________________________________________________ 

BID FORM 

Date : _________________ 

                                                               Project Identification No.  : _________________ 

To:  [name and address of Procuring Entity] 

Having examined the Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs) including the 

Supplemental or Bid Bulletin Numbers [insert numbers], the receipt of which is hereby 

duly acknowledged, we, the undersigned, declare that: 
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a. We have no reservation to the PBDs, including the Supplemental or Bid 

Bulletins, for the Procurement Project: [insert name of contract]; 

 

b. We offer to execute the Works for this Contract in accordance with the PBDs; 

 

c. The total price of our Bid in words and figures, excluding any discounts offered 

below is: [insert information]; 

 

d. The discounts offered and the methodology for their application are: [insert 

information]; 

 

e. The total bid price includes the cost of all taxes, such as, but not limited to: 

[specify the applicable taxes, e.g. (i) value added tax (VAT), (ii) income tax, (iii) local 

taxes, and (iv) other fiscal levies and duties], which are itemized herein and 

reflected in the detailed estimates, 

 

f. Our Bid shall be valid within the a period stated in the PBDs, and it shall remain 

binding upon us at any time before the expiration of that period; 

 

g. If our Bid is accepted, we commit to obtain a Performance Security in the 

amount of  [insert percentage amount] percent of the Contract Price for the due 

performance of the Contract, or a Performance Securing Declaration in lieu of 

the the allowable forms of Performance Security, subject to the terms and 

conditions of issued GPPB guidelines1 for this purpose;  

 

h. We are not participating, as Bidders, in more than one Bid in this bidding 

process, other than alternative offers in accordance with the Bidding 

Documents; 

 

i. We understand that this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof 

included in your notification of award, shall constitute a binding contract 

between us, until a formal Contract is prepared and executed; and 

 

j. We understand that you are not bound to accept the Lowest Calculated Bid or 

any other Bid that you may receive. 

 

k. We likewise certify/confirm that the undersigned, is the duly authorized 

representative of the bidder, and granted full power and authority to do, 

 

1
 currently based on GPPB Resolution No. 09-2020 
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execute and perform any and all acts necessary to participate, submit the bid, 

and to sign and execute the ensuing contract for the [Name of Project] of the 

[Name of the Procuring Entity]. 

 

l. We acknowledge that failure to sign each and every page of this Bid Form, 

including the Bill of Quantities, shall be a ground for the rejection of our bid. 

 

 

Name: ___________________________________________________________________ 

Legal Capacity: ____________________________________________________________ 

Signature: ________________________________________________________________       

Duly authorized to sign the Bid for and behalf of: __________________________________                                                                

Date: ___________________  
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Other Bidding Forms 

(ANNEX “C”) 

 
Annex “C” Form 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Bill of Quantities 

Annex “C” Form 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Summary of Bid Proposal 

Annex “C” Form 3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Bill of Materials & Cost Estimates  

Annex “C” Form 4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Summary of Unit Prices of Materials 

Annex “C” Form 5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Summary of Unit Prices of Labor 

Annex “C” Form 6  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Summary of Unit Prices of Equipment 

Annex “C” Form 7  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Cash Flow by Quarter and Payment Schedule 
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CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “C” Form 1 

 

PROJECT:     ______________________________________________

LOCATION: ______________________________________________

ITEM 

NO.
DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

UNIT PRICE 

(Pesos)

AMOUNT 

(Pesos)

Pesos_______________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

__and__________________________________

_________________________________ 

centavos

Pesos_______________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

__and__________________________________

_________________________________ 

centavos

Pesos_______________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

__and__________________________________

_________________________________ 

centavos

Pesos_______________ Amount in Words  

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

__and__________________________________

_________________________________ 

centavos

TOTAL BID AMOUNT  (Php)

TOTAL BID AMOUNT  IN WORDS

Signature:

Printed Name:

Position:

Name Company:

Date:

{ATTACH COMPANY LETTERHEAD/LOGO}

BILL OF QUANTITIIES
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CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “C” Form 2 
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CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “C” Form 3 

 

 

SUBMITTED BY:   

   

Signature:     

Printed Name:     

Position:     

Name Company:     

Date:     

 

 

 

NAME OF PROJECT  :

DESCRIPTION :

LOCATION                : QUANTITY UNIT

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT

A TOTAL MATERIAL COST

B TOTAL LABOR COST

C TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST

D TOTAL DIRECT COST

1. OCM (0% of TDC)

2. CONTRACTOR's PROFIT (0% of TDC)

E. TOTAL OCM & CONTRACTOR's PROFIT

5.0%

G. TOTAL ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST ( E + F ), P

H. TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT INDIRECT COST ( G / Quantity), P/Unit

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST ( D + G ), P

TOTAL ESTIMATED UNIT COST (Total Estimated Cost / Quantity), P/Unit

F. VALUE ADDED TAX, (VAT)

{ATTACH COMPANY LETTERHEAD/LOGO}

B I L L   O F   M A T E R I A L S   &   C O S T   E S T I M A T E S

DESCRIPTION

I N D I R E C T     C O S T S
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CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “C” Form 4  

{ATTACH COMPANY LETTERHEAD/LOGO} 

 

SUMMARY FOR UNIT PRICES OF MATERIALS 
    

PROJECT:     _______________________________________ 

LOCATION: _______________________________________ 

  

 

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE UNIT  

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

    

    

SUBMITTED BY:    

    

Signature:      

Printed Name:      

Position:      

Name Company:      

Date:      
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CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “C” Form 5 

 

{ATTACH COMPANY LETTERHEAD/LOGO} 

 

SUMMARY FOR UNIT PRICES OF LABOR 
    

PROJECT:     _______________________________________ 

LOCATION: _______________________________________ 

  

 

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE UNIT  

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

    

SUBMITTED BY:    

    

Signature:      

Printed Name:      

Position:      

Name Company:      

Date:      
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CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “C” Form 6 

CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “C” Form 6 

{ATTACH COMPANY LETTERHEAD/LOGO} 

 

SUMMARY FOR UNIT PRICES OF EQUIPMENT 
    

PROJECT:     _______________________________________ 

LOCATION: _______________________________________ 

  

 

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE UNIT  

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

    

SUBMITTED BY:    

    

Signature:      

Printed Name:      

Position:      

Name Company:      

Date:      
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CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “C” Form 7 
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Other Bidding Forms 

(ANNEX “D”) 
 

Annex “D” Form 1 ……………………. Authority of Signatory (Secretary's 

Certificate) 
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 CAAP-BAC-SF Annex “D” Form 1 

 

AUTHORITY OF SIGNATORY 

(SECRETARY’S CERTIFICATE) 

 

 I,, a duly elected and qualified Corporate Secretary of (Name of the Bidder), a 

corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the law of the, DO 

HEREBY CERTIFY, that: 

 

 I am familiar with the facts herein certified and duly authorized to certify the 

same; 

 

 At the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the said Corporation duly 

convened and held on at which meeting a quorum was present and acting throughout, 

the following resolutions were approve, and the same have been annulled, revoked and 

amended in any way whatever and are in full force and effect on the date hereof: 

 

 RESOLVED, that(Name of Bidder)be, as it hereby is, authorized to participate in 

the bidding of(Name of the Project)by the(Name of the Procuring Entity); and in that if 

awarded the project shall enter into a contract with the(Name of the Procuring Entity)and 

in connection therewith hereby appoints(Name of Representative), acting as duly 

authorized and designated representatives of(Name of the Bidder), and granted full 

power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary and/or to 

represent(Name of the Bidder)in the bidding as fully and effectively as the(Name of the 

Bidder)might do if personally present with full power of substitution and revocation and 

hereby satisfying and confirming all that my said representative shall lawfully do or 

cause to be done by virtue hereof; 

 

 RESOLVED FERTHER THAT, the Board hereby authorized its President to: 

a. execute a waiver of jurisdiction whereby the(Name of the Bidder)hereby submits 

itself to the jurisdiction of the Philippine government and hereby waives its right 

to question the jurisdiction of the Philippine court; 

b. execute a waiver that the (Name of the Bidder) shall not seek and obtain writ of 

injunctions or prohibition or restraining order against the CAAP or any other 

agency in connection with this Project to prevent and restrain the bidding 

procedures related thereto, the negotiating and award of a contract to a 

successful bidder, and the carrying out of the awarded project. 
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WITNESS the signature of the undersigned as such officer of the said_this. 

 

     _ 

       (Corporate Secretary) 

 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of, 20affiant exhibited to me 

his/her Community Tax Certificate No.     issued on  

 at, Philippines. 

         

Notary Public 

        Until 31 December 20 

  

        PRT No.:     

        Issued at:     

        Issued on:    

        TIN No.:     

Doc. No.    

Page No.:    

Book No.:    

Series of    
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